
City Council Regular Meeting
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 7:00 PM
City Hall
1029 Court Street
Gibbon, NE 68840 

1. Opening Procedures

1.1. Call to Order

1.2. Pledge of Allegiance

1.3. Announcement of Open Meetings Act

1.3.1. This is an open meeting of the Gibbon City Council.  The City of Gibbon 
abides by the Open Meetings Act in conducting business.  A copy of the Open 
Meetings Act is displayed on the south wall of the Council Chambers as 
required by state law.
The City Council may vote to go into Closed Session on any agenda item as 
allowed by state law.

1.4. Roll Call

2. Submittal of Requests for Future Items

2.1. Individuals who have items for City Council consideration should complete the 
Request for Future Agenda items form available from the City Clerk or on the City 
of Gibbon website.  If the issue can be handled administratively without Council 
action, notification will be provided.  If the item is scheduled for a meeting or study 
session, notification of the date will be given.

3. Reserve Time to Speak on Agenda Items

3.1. There will be time to speak on agenda items at the time of discussion prior to any 
action taken.

4. Presentations and Proclamations

4.1. Buffalo County Sheriff Department-Contract Law Enforcement

4.1.1. Report on Monthly Contract Law Enforcement Activities

4.2. Mayor Report--Leon Stall



4.3. City Attorney Report--Barry Hemmerling

4.4. City Administrator Report--Matt Smallcomb

4.4.1. Report on City Operations

4.5. City Treasurer Report--Susan Tonniges

4.5.1. Report on Monthly Financial Activities

4.6. Proclamation--FBLA Week Proclamation

5. Consent Agenda

5.1. Approval of the Minutes of the January 21, 2025 Council Meeting

5.2. Approval of Claims for the Month of February

5.3. Approval of Report of Departments, Boards and Commissions

5.3.1. Buffalo County Sheriff Department Report

5.3.2. Treasurers Report

5.3.3. Gibbon Volunteer Fire Department Report

5.3.4. Recreation Advisory Board

5.3.5. Planning Commission Report

5.3.5.1. Building Permits 
--Permit 2025-04  Babb--311 May Ave.--Accessory Building
--Permit 2025-05  Gangwish--6990 Navaho Rd--Accessory Building
--Permit 2025-06  Burmood--1003 2nd Street--Patio with cover
--Permit 2025-07  Lang--1007 2nd Street--Accessory Building

5.3.6. Library Report

5.3.7. Heritage Center Report

5.3.8. Cemetery Board Report

5.4. Board Reappointments
Steven Ackley--Planning Commission & Board of Adjustments
Brandon Jacques--Planning Commission



Kyle Swanson--Planning Commission

6. Resolution and Motions

6.1. Consider a Motion to approve the proposal for ADA Study by W Design Associates 
for $9,800.00.

6.2. Consider a Motion to Approve Resolution No. 2025-01 Cemetery Fee Adjustments 
for Services Rendered

7. Other Items

7.1. Next Regular Council Meeting will be on Monday, March 17, 2025 at 7:00 p.m.

7.2. Council Work Session will be on Wednesday, March 12, 2025, at 5:30 p.m. at City 
Hall.

8. Adjourn



Buffalo County Sheriff's Office
Neil A. Miller, Sheriff

City of Gibbon
Deputy Calls For Service

January, 2025

Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/2/2025  10:13:09AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE314 CENTER ST

1/2/2025  10:31:58AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE205 MURNEN AVE

1/2/2025  10:39:23AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1203-23B 7TH ST

1/2/2025  11:03:36AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/2/2025  11:14:16AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE413-104 1ST ST

1/2/2025  11:17:29AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/2/2025   3:56:16PM FRACTURE/DISLOCATION1030 COURT ST

1/3/2025  10:01:03AM ESCORT FUNERAL203 GARFIELD ST

1/3/2025   3:15:33PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE319 KELSEY AVE

1/3/2025   7:03:18PM WARRANT114 1ST ST

1/3/2025  10:06:04PM TRAFFIC STOP280 CENTER ST

1/3/2025  10:43:17PM SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY100 MAY AVE

1/4/2025  10:10:44AM MOTORIST ASSISTHWY 30/GIBBON RD

1/4/2025  12:24:24PM CHECK WELFARE818 HWY 30

1/4/2025   8:08:57PM FOLLOW UP1002 3RD ST

1/4/2025  11:39:03PM MOTORIST ASSISTHWY 30/CENTER ST

1/6/2025   8:57:57AM PARKING VIOLATION807 LAWN AVE

1/6/2025   9:20:10AM VANDALISM1203-10 7TH ST

1/6/2025   1:44:45PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/6/2025   1:49:03PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/7/2025   7:31:21AM SPECIAL SERVICE702 TURKEY DR

1/7/2025  11:04:15AM PARKING VIOLATION201 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:08:23AM PARKING VIOLATION219 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:13:01AM PARKING VIOLATION221 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:14:19AM PARKING VIOLATION305 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:19:26AM PARKING VIOLATION801 FRONT ST

1/7/2025  11:24:14AM PARKING VIOLATION507 2ND ST

1/7/2025  11:26:54AM PARKING VIOLATION806 2ND ST

1/7/2025  11:29:53AM PARKING VIOLATION617 3RD ST

1/7/2025  11:32:42AM PARKING VIOLATION308 3RD ST

1/7/2025  11:35:53AM PARKING VIOLATION602 4TH ST

1/7/2025  11:38:32AM PARKING VIOLATION709 4TH ST

1/7/2025  11:41:40AM PARKING VIOLATION1 CENTENNIAL DR

1/7/2025  11:52:38AM PARKING VIOLATION1022 10TH ST

1/7/2025  11:56:31AM PARKING VIOLATION608 DREW LN

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/7/2025  12:02:51PM PARKING VIOLATION316 MAY AVE

1/7/2025  12:04:39PM PARKING VIOLATION514 MAY AVE

1/7/2025   4:47:33PM ANIMAL602 4TH ST

1/7/2025   5:50:00PM FOLLOW UP602 4TH ST

1/7/2025   6:56:27PM SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY904 HWY 30

1/7/2025   9:11:15PM TRAFFIC STOPS COURT ST/2ND ST

1/8/2025   1:24:32AM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/MURNEN AVE

1/8/2025   1:55:40PM CHECK WELFARE1030 COURT ST

1/8/2025   2:04:02PM THEFT1030 COURT ST

1/8/2025   7:31:07PM WARRANT515 MAY AVE

1/9/2025  10:59:20AM TRAFFIC STOP818 HWY 30

1/9/2025   2:11:32PM PAIN711 3RD ST

1/9/2025   6:28:12PM TERRORISTIC THREATS219 LAWN AVE

1/9/2025   8:05:52PM ANIMAL602 4TH ST

1/10/2025   8:54:38AM SPECIAL SERVICE1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025   8:54:46AM SPECIAL SERVICE1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:07:27AM CODE VIOLATION410 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:08:05AM CODE VIOLATION412 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:11:06AM CODE VIOLATION502 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:15:03AM CODE VIOLATION705 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:18:18AM CODE VIOLATION809 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:21:44AM CODE VIOLATION301 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:24:43AM CODE VIOLATION311 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:30:52AM CODE VIOLATION610 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:33:49AM CODE VIOLATION614 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:37:36AM CODE VIOLATION617 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:39:34AM CODE VIOLATION617 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:45:43AM CODE VIOLATION812-A COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:54:53AM CODE VIOLATION1029 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:56:22AM CODE VIOLATION512 COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:59:27AM PARKING VIOLATION312 COURT ST

1/10/2025  12:36:50PM MOTORIST ASSIST1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025  12:50:22PM SPECIAL SERVICE1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025   1:37:32PM CHECK WELFARE619 5TH ST

1/10/2025   2:19:58PM WARRANT2261 LOWELL RD

1/10/2025   3:03:32PM PARKING VIOLATION1127 TRAIL DR

1/10/2025   3:14:49PM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025   3:44:02PM CODE VIOLATION1025 3RD ST

1/10/2025   3:47:09PM CODE VIOLATION310 WEST AVE

1/10/2025   3:53:37PM CODE VIOLATION205 MAY AVE

1/10/2025   3:56:57PM CODE VIOLATION211 MAY AVE

1/10/2025   3:58:31PM CODE VIOLATION1113 2ND ST

1/10/2025   4:01:15PM CODE VIOLATION120 WEST AVE

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/10/2025   4:07:36PM PARKING VIOLATION201 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:10:42PM CODE VIOLATION311 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:15:16PM CODE VIOLATION405 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:16:48PM CODE VIOLATION409 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:17:45PM CODE VIOLATION501 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   6:37:38PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/10/2025   6:49:21PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE312 COURT ST

1/10/2025   7:02:35PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE507 2ND ST

1/10/2025   7:07:50PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/10/2025   7:13:13PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE413-104 1ST ST

1/10/2025   7:17:37PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/11/2025  12:23:12AM DIRECTED PATROL1100 HWY 30

1/11/2025   3:41:12PM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/PAWNEE RD

1/11/2025   4:01:18PM TRAFFIC STOP1ST ST/PAWNEE RD

1/11/2025   4:16:36PM TRAFFIC STOPCOURT ST/7TH ST

1/11/2025  10:12:52PM DIRECTED PATROL200 HWY 30

1/13/2025  10:14:39AM PARKING VIOLATION201 MURNEN AVE

1/13/2025  10:59:11AM MOTORIST ASSIST1030 COURT ST

1/13/2025  11:05:46AM FOOT PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/13/2025   7:29:34PM TRAFFIC STOP2ND ST/LABARRE ST

1/13/2025   7:44:04PM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/GIBBON RD

1/14/2025   6:11:26AM TRAFFIC STOP958 HWY 30

1/14/2025  12:48:47PM ANIMAL816 2ND ST

1/14/2025   3:46:07PM DISTURBANCE203 GARFIELD ST

1/14/2025   5:14:23PM TRAFFIC OFFENSEHWY 30/GIBBON RD

1/15/2025   3:58:52PM GAS LEAK1115-1 7TH ST

1/15/2025   4:27:34PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE802 HWY 30

1/15/2025   4:53:47PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/15/2025   5:01:43PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE315 MAY AVE

1/15/2025   5:08:05PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/15/2025   5:12:45PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1014 7TH ST

1/15/2025   5:29:33PM CIVIL1008 7TH ST

1/15/2025   8:29:40PM CHECK WELFARE1115-6 7TH ST

1/16/2025   9:30:18AM WARRANT515 MAY AVE

1/16/2025  11:40:13AM TRAFFIC STOP7TH ST/MAY AVE

1/16/2025   1:51:38PM CHECK WELFARE113 KELSEY AVE

1/17/2025   9:59:38AM SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY600 PINE AVE

1/17/2025  11:52:51AM MOTORIST ASSIST201 KELSEY AVE

1/17/2025   3:01:14PM NOT BREATHING904 DREW LN

1/17/2025   5:50:34PM SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY718-B HWY 30

1/17/2025   6:00:12PM MISSING PERSON600 PINE AVE

1/17/2025   8:15:22PM FOOT PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/17/2025   8:28:53PM SECURITY ALARM717 3RD ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/17/2025   8:57:28PM WARRANT515 MAY AVE

1/18/2025   9:02:39AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/18/2025   9:07:07AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/18/2025  12:00:45PM FOLLOW UP600 PINE AVE

1/18/2025   3:33:24PM FOLLOW UP413-136 1ST ST

1/18/2025   4:47:08PM ACCIDENT NON INJURY1030 COURT ST

1/18/2025   6:08:50PM FOLLOW UP904 HWY 30

1/18/2025   7:11:27PM FOLLOW UP904 HWY 30

1/18/2025   8:16:24PM CHECK WELFARE1115 7TH ST

1/19/2025  12:29:38AM TERRORISTIC THREATS300 LAWN AVE

1/19/2025  12:47:42AM ANIMAL702 4TH ST

1/20/2025   7:41:12AM DIRECTED PATROL718 PINE AVE

1/20/2025  12:59:13PM JUVENILE1030 COURT ST

1/20/2025   3:11:58PM ANIMAL1004 3RD ST

1/20/2025   7:25:09PM ANIMAL3RD ST/GARFIELD ST

1/20/2025   8:54:38PM SPECIAL SERVICE18 LABARRE ST

1/21/2025   4:30:25AM DIRECTED PATROL1200 HWY 30

1/21/2025   7:39:33AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/21/2025   7:45:56AM SMOKE413-102 1ST ST

1/21/2025   9:10:11AM TRAFFIC STOP1031 COURT ST

1/21/2025   9:29:38AM TRAFFIC STOPRIVER ST/KELSEY AVE

1/21/2025  10:44:57AM TRAFFIC STOPWOODLAND DR/TRAIL DR

1/21/2025  11:08:46AM TRAFFIC STOPUNION ST/RIVER ST

1/21/2025  11:20:17AM TRAFFIC STOPUNION ST/HWY 30

1/21/2025  11:30:15AM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/PAWNEE RD

1/21/2025   1:09:55PM TRAFFIC STOP2ND ST/LABARRE ST

1/21/2025   1:33:38PM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/UNION ST

1/21/2025   2:29:44PM PARKING VIOLATION617 7TH ST

1/21/2025   3:52:00PM FRAUD300 LAWN AVE

1/22/2025   7:52:16AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/22/2025   8:12:15AM PARKING VIOLATION307 2ND ST

1/22/2025   1:12:03PM ACCIDENT WITH INJURY1000 HWY 30

1/23/2025   7:53:30AM FOLLOW UP1030 COURT ST

1/23/2025   5:07:09PM SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY600 LAWN AVE

1/23/2025   7:02:42PM PARKING VIOLATION1030 COURT ST

1/23/2025   9:07:04PM TRAFFIC STOP10TH ST/COURT ST

1/23/2025   9:17:41PM CHECK WELFARE806 2ND ST

1/24/2025  10:47:09AM PARKING VIOLATION240 LAWN AVE

1/25/2025  11:34:29AM CHECK WELFARE413-123 1ST ST

1/25/2025   3:50:35PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/25/2025   3:51:40PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/25/2025   3:58:00PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE310 LABARRE ST

1/25/2025   4:08:00PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE805-5 FRONT ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/25/2025   4:13:44PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/25/2025   4:18:06PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 WILLIAMS ST

1/26/2025   1:55:40PM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/PAWNEE RD

1/27/2025   7:45:58AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/27/2025  10:49:03AM FRAUD802 2ND ST

1/27/2025  12:17:58PM DRUGS1030 COURT ST

1/27/2025   2:26:47PM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/27/2025   8:42:00PM TRAFFIC STOP800 HWY 30

1/27/2025   8:49:31PM TRAFFIC STOP1182 HWY 30

1/28/2025   7:37:22AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/28/2025  11:15:07AM FOLLOW UP201 MURNEN AVE

1/28/2025   3:17:12PM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/29/2025   7:21:30AM TRAFFIC STOP1030 COURT ST

1/29/2025   7:51:57AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/29/2025   9:54:02AM ILLNESS103 CENTER ST

1/29/2025   7:03:43PM TRAFFIC STOPWILLIAMS ST/3RD ST

1/29/2025   8:23:15PM DIRECTED PATROL1100 HWY 30

1/29/2025   9:58:57PM TRAFFIC STOP904 HWY 30

1/30/2025  10:38:12AM MOTORIST ASSIST400 SOUTH WIND DR

1/30/2025  11:42:31AM TRAFFIC STOP3RD ST/COURT ST

1/30/2025   2:50:55PM CHECK WELFARE1115-23 7TH ST

1/30/2025   7:21:42PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE16 LOWELL RD

1/30/2025   7:41:06PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/31/2025   7:00:43AM SPECIAL SERVICE201 MURNEN AVE

1/31/2025   1:21:40PM PARKING VIOLATION1039 3RD ST

1/31/2025   6:24:22PM GAS LEAKKELSEY AVE/HERSHEY ST

1/31/2025   6:43:34PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 CENTER ST

1/31/2025   6:48:32PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/31/2025   7:18:31PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 WILLIAMS ST

1/31/2025   7:56:07PM MOTORIST ASSIST30 LABARRE ST

1/31/2025  11:49:20PM DISTURBANCE501 2ND ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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Buffalo County Sheriff's Office
Neil A. Miller, Sheriff

City of Gibbon
CSO Calls For Service

January, 2025

Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/2/2025  10:13:09AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE314 CENTER ST

1/2/2025  10:31:58AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE205 MURNEN AVE

1/2/2025  10:39:23AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1203-23B 7TH ST

1/2/2025  11:03:36AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/2/2025  11:14:16AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE413-104 1ST ST

1/2/2025  11:17:29AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/3/2025  10:01:03AM ESCORT FUNERAL203 GARFIELD ST

1/6/2025   8:57:57AM PARKING VIOLATION807 LAWN AVE

1/6/2025   1:44:45PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/6/2025   1:49:03PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/7/2025  11:04:15AM PARKING VIOLATION201 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:08:23AM PARKING VIOLATION219 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:13:01AM PARKING VIOLATION221 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:14:19AM PARKING VIOLATION305 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:19:26AM PARKING VIOLATION801 FRONT ST

1/7/2025  11:24:14AM PARKING VIOLATION507 2ND ST

1/7/2025  11:26:54AM PARKING VIOLATION806 2ND ST

1/7/2025  11:29:53AM PARKING VIOLATION617 3RD ST

1/7/2025  11:32:42AM PARKING VIOLATION308 3RD ST

1/7/2025  11:35:53AM PARKING VIOLATION602 4TH ST

1/7/2025  11:38:32AM PARKING VIOLATION709 4TH ST

1/7/2025  11:41:40AM PARKING VIOLATION1 CENTENNIAL DR

1/7/2025  11:52:38AM PARKING VIOLATION1022 10TH ST

1/7/2025  11:56:31AM PARKING VIOLATION608 DREW LN

1/7/2025  12:02:51PM PARKING VIOLATION316 MAY AVE

1/7/2025  12:04:39PM PARKING VIOLATION514 MAY AVE

1/10/2025  11:07:27AM CODE VIOLATION410 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:08:05AM CODE VIOLATION412 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:11:06AM CODE VIOLATION502 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:15:03AM CODE VIOLATION705 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:18:18AM CODE VIOLATION809 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:21:44AM CODE VIOLATION301 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:24:43AM CODE VIOLATION311 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:30:52AM CODE VIOLATION610 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:33:49AM CODE VIOLATION614 7TH ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/10/2025  11:37:36AM CODE VIOLATION617 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:39:34AM CODE VIOLATION617 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:45:43AM CODE VIOLATION812-A COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:54:53AM CODE VIOLATION1029 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:56:22AM CODE VIOLATION512 COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:59:27AM PARKING VIOLATION312 COURT ST

1/10/2025  12:36:50PM MOTORIST ASSIST1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025   3:03:32PM PARKING VIOLATION1127 TRAIL DR

1/10/2025   3:44:02PM CODE VIOLATION1025 3RD ST

1/10/2025   3:47:09PM CODE VIOLATION310 WEST AVE

1/10/2025   3:53:37PM CODE VIOLATION205 MAY AVE

1/10/2025   3:56:57PM CODE VIOLATION211 MAY AVE

1/10/2025   3:58:31PM CODE VIOLATION1113 2ND ST

1/10/2025   4:01:15PM CODE VIOLATION120 WEST AVE

1/10/2025   4:07:36PM PARKING VIOLATION201 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:10:42PM CODE VIOLATION311 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:15:16PM CODE VIOLATION405 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:16:48PM CODE VIOLATION409 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:17:45PM CODE VIOLATION501 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   6:37:38PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/10/2025   6:49:21PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE312 COURT ST

1/10/2025   7:02:35PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE507 2ND ST

1/10/2025   7:07:50PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/10/2025   7:13:13PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE413-104 1ST ST

1/10/2025   7:17:37PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/13/2025  10:14:39AM PARKING VIOLATION201 MURNEN AVE

1/13/2025  10:59:11AM MOTORIST ASSIST1030 COURT ST

1/13/2025  11:05:46AM FOOT PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/14/2025  12:48:47PM ANIMAL816 2ND ST

1/15/2025   3:58:52PM GAS LEAK1115-1 7TH ST

1/15/2025   4:27:34PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE802 HWY 30

1/15/2025   4:53:47PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/15/2025   5:01:43PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE315 MAY AVE

1/15/2025   5:08:05PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/15/2025   5:12:45PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1014 7TH ST

1/17/2025  11:52:51AM MOTORIST ASSIST201 KELSEY AVE

1/18/2025   9:02:39AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/18/2025   9:07:07AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/21/2025   2:29:44PM PARKING VIOLATION617 7TH ST

1/22/2025   8:12:15AM PARKING VIOLATION307 2ND ST

1/24/2025  10:47:09AM PARKING VIOLATION240 LAWN AVE

1/25/2025   3:50:35PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/25/2025   3:51:40PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener

Page 2 of 3

1/17/2025

 3:02:40PM



Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/25/2025   3:58:00PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE310 LABARRE ST

1/25/2025   4:08:00PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE805-5 FRONT ST

1/25/2025   4:13:44PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/25/2025   4:18:06PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 WILLIAMS ST

1/28/2025  11:15:07AM FOLLOW UP201 MURNEN AVE

1/30/2025   7:21:42PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE16 LOWELL RD

1/30/2025   7:41:06PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/31/2025   1:21:40PM PARKING VIOLATION1039 3RD ST

1/31/2025   6:43:34PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 CENTER ST

1/31/2025   6:48:32PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/31/2025   7:18:31PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 WILLIAMS ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener

Page 3 of 3

1/17/2025

 3:02:40PM



February 18th, 2025 

 

Mayor’s Report: 

 

1.  Matt’s Graduation from Leadership Nebraska  
• Thursday evening, February 20th.    

o I plan to attend the graduation ceremony.  
• Matt has spent July through February touring our state and learning more about 

leadership. Leadership Nebraska tours have taken Matt throughout the state, where 
he has learned about different city leadership styles and economic opportunities 
utilized by key Nebraska cities. Connections with other leaders throughout the 
public and private sectors have developed an invaluable network of professional 
resources to leverage Gibbon’s assets. Matt has begun implementing newly learned 
programs as Gibbon’s City Administrator. 

o C4K program 
o Communications with local, state, and federal agencies.  
o Resources available to assist communities.  

▪ Grants and agencies  
o Leadership Nebraska Information Link HERE:  
o The need for an LB 840 Program in our community Information Link HERE. 

 
• 1.1 Matt’s Appointment to the Natural Resource Commission  

o Swearing in at 1:30 PM, Thursday, February 20th. 
▪ I plan to attend the swearing-in ceremony at the State Capitol. 

o Governor Pillen appointed Matt in January 2025 as the municipal water user 
representative for first-class and second-class cities.  He must go before the 
Natural Resource Committee at the State Capitol on February 20th to be 
confirmed.  The Commission reviews projects throughout the state that may 
impact our water supply. 

  
2.  Zoning Issues  

• R2 Court Street and other zoning issues.   
o Multiple businesses are operating in the R2 residentially zoned area of town.  

A few of these businesses are “grandfathered in.” The Court Street corridor 
is the primary focus of concern; however, there are others.  The city must 
address these discrepancies by enforcing the zoning regulations, issuing 
conditional use permits, and or amending our current zoning regulations.  
I’ve contacted the city attorney to provide the city with options to address  
the zoning issue.    

  
 

 

 

https://www.nechamber.com/leadership-nebraska.html
https://opportunity.nebraska.gov/programs/community/lb-840/


3. WWTP    
• We’ve contracted Richard Marshall part-time.  Pete (preferred name) is from Minden and 

will be at the WWTP for a minimum of 8 hours/week.   

• Veolia visit update. Matt’s Report 
• Matt has been keeping NDEE (Nebraska Department of Environment & Energy) &  

EPA (Environmental Protection Agency) informed when measures have been taken.  
  
4. Website Update.   

• Option #1 App logo was selected to serve as the Thrillshare App icon.   
• App logo can be changed at any time. 

o The city needs to think of branding our city with one logo for everything.  
• Matt, Pam, Stacey, and I attended multiple Zoom meetings with Apptegy reps. Our 

goal is to have this up and running by our March Meeting.  
  
4. Staff/Council/Mayor Pictures  

• All staff members and elected officials have had their photos taken, which will be 
uploaded to our new website.    

o My goal/objective is for citizens to be able to identify our city staff and their 
elected officials.   

  
5.  City Council Future Planning Session 

• Suzanne Brodine from Olsson’s will be leading the planning session.    

• The focus is on the city's short-term/long-range intangible goals.  

• Wednesday, March 12th 5:30 – 7:30  

• Council members may need to complete pre-session documents to help steer the 

planning process.    

• We can use the final document to guide us throughout the year and future years.   

 
 
6.  Nuisance Abatement   

• Matt and held a zoom meeting with SCEDD February 12th,  to determine the best 
route for Gibbon to take as we move forward.  Follow up at the March 17th council 
meeting. 

• We’ll be working with Barry to set the procedures 
o A step-by-step flow-chart will be shared with the council and published on 

our website. 
• We need to fix our grass length to 6-8 inches.  March Meeting 

o Our current city ordinance 91.24 reads :  (D)   It is hereby declared to be a 

nuisance to permit or maintain any growth of 12 inches or more in height 

of weeds, grasses, or worthless vegetation on any lot or piece of ground 

within the city or within its extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction or on the 

adjoining streets or alleys or to litter or cause litter to be deposited or 

remain thereon except in proper receptacles.  Will be done at the March 

council meeting. 



 

• Cost of Clean-up to nuisance properties 
▪ $50hr x 4hours x 4 staff members = $800 
▪ Mower per hour $75.00 
▪ Heavy Equipment per hour $150.00 (Backhoe, Wheeled Loader, 

Tractor, Skid loader, Dump Truck) Additional $50 per hour for 
attachment as needed. (Example: shredder, Harley rake)  

o The Council will be asked to vote on our city Fee Schedule.xlsx  under 
resolutions and motions.  Will we use civil action? 

▪ Civil action could be costly/lengthy most likely more than the cost of 
the actual clean-up for a majority of the properties.  

o Will we be assessing the cost back to the property  
▪ Assessing back to property won’t get our money immediately.  

7.  Nebraska Passport  
• Windmill was selected as an official Nebraska Passport Stop.  

o They’re asking if the city could assist them with the stamps because they don’t 

have regular weekly hours.    

o This would be a way to draw people toward Gibbon.   

o Nebraska Passport Webpage Link Here 

 
8. Updating our Gibbon brochures  

• This needs to be updated because businesses in our downtown area have changed. 

These are given to Windmill Park and Rowe Sanctuary. We have 1,000 made at a time 

from LIPS in Kearney.   
o Brochure Download Link 

9. ADA study Resolution  
• The city is required to have an ADA study of the city’s infrastructure to evaluate ADA 

Compliance to apply for state & federal grants. 
• Multiple firms were asked to submit bids for the study.  W Design Associates and 

Wilkens ADP were the only ones interested/available to do the study.   W Design and 
Associates can start this spring, Wilkens ADP wouldn’t be able to begin until late 
winter of 2025.  

10. Marketing Gibbon 
• A local business owner recently approached us with a proposal to enhance the 

promotion of both downtown activities and the many positive developments 
occurring throughout our community. Additionally, they have connected us with a 
local videographer to further explore this initiative. We will continue to evaluate this 
opportunity and provide updates as more information becomes available. 

11. Board Vacancies 
• Cemetery Board – 1 seat 
• Planning Commission – 1 seat 

https://cityofgibbonne-my.sharepoint.com/:x:/g/personal/staceyj_cityofgibbon_org/ETz-n825sORCizJs7vjx-KIB9aZ_tXhfu-1KQGx11p_zLw?wdOrigin=TEAMS-MAGLEV.p2p_ns.rwc&wdExp=TEAMS-TREATMENT&wdhostclicktime=1739305037854&web=1
https://nebraskapassport.com/about24
https://cityofgibbonne-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/mayor_cityofgibbon_org/EfbVf0uOtqROjm8lsFDAjuYBhFQhvthxzzLrkSerfcPYkA?e=YhuhRB


February 2025

City of Gibbon, Nebraska
Memorandum

To: Mayor and Council
From: Matt Smallcomb, City Administrator

City Administrator Report

I will not be at the meeting.  If you have any questions, please contact me before the 
meeting or Stacey will be in attendance to help to answer any questions.

1. Financial Updates:

• Keno: Income for December was $4,738.81. Year-to-date collections total $38,897.67. 
Quarterly taxes paid amounted to $2,098.00, bringing the total collected in 2024 to 
$104,562.62.

• Sales Tax: Sales tax revenue for January 2025 was $49,218.07, compared to $39,437.34 
in January 2024.

2. Fire Department:

• We are continuing to work with our insurance provider regarding the SCBAs. Barry is 
managing this process. 

o New SCBAs have been ordered and delivered to the fire hall.
• Barry is preparing a letter to our insurance company, including documentation from the 

air pack manufacturer's attorney. A further update will be provided at the meeting if 
necessary.

3. Community Center/City Hall:

• TVs have been installed and are operational.
• Delivery of the divider wall has been delayed by 6-7 weeks, with an expected arrival in 

February 2025.
• The relocation of the shelter has been completed. It will be enclosed this spring, along 

with the addition of new ADA parking on the south side of the community center.
• New ductwork has been installed on the City Hall side of the building to address HVAC 

issues.

4. Downtown Revitalization:

• Olsson is currently collecting information from business owners, property owners, and 
other stakeholders throughout downtown.

5. Parks Department:



February 2025

• Christmas decorations will be taken down as the weather permits.

6. Street Department:

• Equipment service is ongoing.
• A flatbed is being installed on one of the snowplow trucks by Hi-Tech.

7. Cemetery:

• In January, there were two full burials and one cremation.

8. Golf Course:

• Cart service has begun for the season.
• Staff repainted the interior of the facility over the Christmas break.

9. Library:

• The library staff is hosting several events, including:
o Teen After Hours for 7th-12th graders
o Toddler and Pre-K morning story time on February 11th and 25th
o Biz Kidz Program
o Adult Book Club
o Thursday Clubs

• A new Bookscription service has been introduced, offering a monthly book subscription 
for teens and adults. It has received a high volume of orders and is a great success.

• The Little Free Pantry will be set up in the area of the library this spring.  The Baptist 
church has decided to move in another direction with community outreach.  Jamie and 
Neal Olson will continue to provide maintenance and upkeep of the structure. City staff 
will install the Pantry.

10. Wastewater:

• Staffing Update: We have hired Richard “Pete” Marshall as a part-time employee at the 
WWTP. Pete holds a Grade 2 wastewater certification.

• NDEE and EPA have been notified of this update. We will continue seeking a full-time 
solution. Veolia will have a contract ready for review by the March meeting.

• Staff are collaborating with technicians on the radar system that controls the pumps at the 
influent lift station.

11. Waste Gas Building Fire:



February 2025

• Electrical work is ongoing.
• This is a temporary solution to restore operations until the necessary parts arrive in Fall 

2025 to complete the project.

12. Water/Sewer:

• 45 locates were completed.
• Three water leaks were addressed.
• Construction continues at the Fox Building.

13. Permits:

• In January 2025, three permits were requested and approved.

14. Community Center:

• The community center was used five times in January 2025.



         CITY OF GIBBON

   INDIVIDUAL MONTHLY FUND BALANCES
   CASH TRANSACTIONS AND BALANCES 1/31/2025

ALL FUNDS BALANCE RECEIPTS ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES BALANCE
CHECKING 12/1/2024 IN OUT 1/31/2025

1 GENERAL 588,546.94 113,145.26 179,049.44 522,642.76
2 STREET 581,025.24 55,168.65 523.19 57,506.15 578,164.55
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY -8,084.35 9,888.29 8,930.37 -7,126.43
5 POLICE -38,233.82 21,015.63 746.32 -17,964.51
6 POOL 31,106.33 12,633.33 917.12 42,822.54
7 PARK 22,143.92 21,050.00 15,929.74 27,264.18
8 FIRE 101,957.01 10,920.55 3,014.43 109,863.13
9 LIBRARY 7,013.79 12,756.97 13,422.48 6,348.28

10 STREET LIGHTS 7,396.05 4,750.00 2,319.56 9,826.49
12 SEWER 565,460.34 30,820.58 14,384.65 581,896.27
13 GARBAGE -2,119.10 11,265.78 10,146.50 -999.82
14 WATER 357,585.37 29,199.07 29,673.29 357,111.15
15 SP SEWER PLANT 2,343,706.62 254,142.13 196,407.53 2,401,441.22
16 BOND & INTEREST 203,431.69 24,345.07 0.00 227,776.76
17 R. E. IMPROVEMTS 286,040.13 1,396.55 0.00 287,436.68
18 GOLF COURSE -6,020.62 13,288.00 30,926.32 -23,658.94
19 TIF 14,571.46 12.77 0.00 14,584.23
20 KENO 103,933.11 9,381.36 2,478.00 110,836.47
21 FIRE HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL 
PROJECTS 0.00 0.00

22 ARPA Funds - Federal 124,245.36 0.00 0.00 124,245.36
TOTALS 5,283,705.47 635,179.99 0.00 523.19 565,851.90 5,352,510.37

 
 
  

CD SAVINGS

2 STREET 83,698.19 523.19 84,221.38
4 CEMETERY 40,825.28 40,825.28

15 SP SEWER PLANT 0.00 0.00
16 BOND & INTEREST 0.00 0.00
14 WATER 0.00 0.00

POOL 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 124,523.47 523.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,046.66

TOTAL ALL ACCTS 5,408,228.94 635,703.18 0.00 523.19 565,851.90 5,477,557.03

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



         MONTHLY SUMMARY OF ALL FUNDS
COMBINED CASH TRANSACTIONS & BALANCES

FOR THE MONTH ENDING 1/31/2025

FUND BALANCE RECEIPTS NET TRANS EXPENSES BALANCE
1 GENERAL 588,546.94 113,145.26 179,049.44 522,642.76
2 STREET 664,723.43 55,168.65 -523.19 56,982.96 662,385.93
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY 32,740.93 9,888.29 0.00 8,930.37 33,698.85
5 POLICE -38,233.82 21,015.63 0.00 746.32 -17,964.51
6 POOL 31,106.33 12,633.33 0.00 917.12 42,822.54
7 PARK 22,143.92 21,050.00 0.00 15,929.74 27,264.18
8 FIRE 101,957.01 10,920.55 0.00 3,014.43 109,863.13
9 LIBRARY 7,013.79 12,756.97 0.00 13,422.48 6,348.28

10 STREET LIGHTS 7,396.05 4,750.00 0.00 2,319.56 9,826.49
11 HEALTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 SEWER 565,460.34 30,820.58 0.00 14,384.65 581,896.27
13 GARBAGE -2,119.10 11,265.78 0.00 10,146.50 -999.82
14 WATER 357,585.37 29,199.07 0.00 29,673.29 357,111.15
15 SP SEWER PLANT 2,343,706.62 254,142.13 0.00 196,407.53 2,401,441.22
16 BOND & INTEREST 203,431.69 24,345.07 0.00 0.00 227,776.76
17 RE IMPROVEMENTS 286,040.13 1,396.55 0.00 0.00 287,436.68
18 GOLF COURSE -6,020.62 13,288.00 0.00 30,926.32 -23,658.94
19 TIF 14,571.46 12.77 0.00 0.00 14,584.23
20 KENO 103,933.11 9,381.36 0.00 2,478.00 110,836.47
21 FIRE/CITY HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL 
PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 ARPA Funds - Federal 124,245.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,245.36
TOTALS 5,408,228.94 635,179.99 -523.19 565,328.71 5,477,557.03

            YEAR TO DATE TOTALS
FOR THE MONTH ENDING 1/31/2025

1 GENERAL 814,492.18 434,257.44 0.00 726,106.86 522,642.76
2 STREET 751,449.08 162,753.14 0.00 251,816.29 662,385.93
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY 40,498.68 40,114.76 0.00 46,914.59 33,698.85
5 POLICE 0.00 84,062.52 0.00 102,027.03 -17,964.51
6 POOL 0.00 50,738.92 0.00 7,916.38 42,822.54
7 PARK 0.00 84,200.00 0.00 56,935.82 27,264.18
8 FIRE 60,000.00 77,518.65 0.00 27,655.52 109,863.13
9 LIBRARY 0.00 51,053.69 0.00 44,705.41 6,348.28

10 STREET LIGHTS 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 9,173.51 9,826.49
12 SEWER 599,142.45 118,020.49 0.00 135,266.67 581,896.27
13 GARBAGE 0.00 43,546.12 0.00 44,545.94 -999.82
14 WATER 340,101.63 129,322.17 0.00 112,312.65 357,111.15
15 SP SEWER PLANT 1,836,747.84 1,321,177.86 0.00 756,484.48 2,401,441.22
16 BOND & INTEREST 345,733.37 79,748.39 0.00 197,705.00 227,776.76
17 RE IMPROVEMENTS 213,300.90 80,555.78 0.00 6,420.00 287,436.68
18 GOLF COURSE 0.00 56,691.50 0.00 80,350.44 -23,658.94
19 TIF 14,531.57 52.66 0.00 0.00 14,584.23
20 KENO 105,725.54 18,168.31 0.00 13,057.38 110,836.47
21 FIRE/CITY HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL 
PROJECTS 0.00 0.00

22 ARPA Funds - Federal 124,245.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,245.36
TOTALS 5,245,968.60 2,850,982.40 0.00 2,619,393.97 5,477,557.03

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



     CITY OF GIBBON

    BUDGET SUMMARY
1/31/2025

FUND BUDGET RECEIVED RECEIVED BALANCE % OF BUDGET
RECEIPTS FOR MONTH YTD REMAINING REMAINING

1 GENERAL 1,654,697.40 113,145.26 434,257.44 1,220,439.96 73.76%
2 STREET 462,148.75 55,691.84 162,753.14 299,395.61 64.78%
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY 123,219.42 9,888.29 40,114.76 83,104.66 67.44%
5 POLICE 252,187.56 21,015.63 84,062.52 168,125.04 66.67%
6 POOL 165,100.00 12,633.33 50,738.92 114,361.08 69.27%
7 PARK 252,600.00 21,050.00 84,200.00 168,400.00 66.67%
8 FIRE 217,600.00 10,920.55 77,518.65 217,600.00 100.00%
9 LIBRARY 153,373.00 12,756.97 51,053.69 102,319.31 66.71%

10 STREET LIGHTS 57,000.00 4,750.00 19,000.00 38,000.00 66.67%
11 HEALTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 SEWER 446,000.00 30,820.58 118,020.49 327,979.51 73.54%
13 GARBAGE 114,257.31 11,265.78 43,546.12 70,711.19 61.89%
14 WATER 412,677.00 29,199.07 129,322.17 283,354.83 68.66%
15 SP SEWER PLANT 2,771,252.00 254,142.13 1,321,177.86 1,450,074.14 52.33%
16 BOND & INTEREST 306,411.05 24,345.07 79,748.39 226,662.66 73.97%
17 RE IMPROVEMENTS 13,750.00 1,396.55 80,555.78 -66,805.78 -485.86%
18 GOLF COURSE 338,300.00 13,288.00 56,691.50 281,608.50 83.24%
19 TIF 58,030.00 12.77 52.66 57,977.34 99.91%
20 KENO 30,150.00 9,381.36 18,168.31 11,981.69 39.74%
21 FIRE/CITY HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 ARPA Funds - Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TRANSFER
TOTALS 7,828,753.49 635,703.18 2,850,982.40 4,977,771.09 63.58%

FUND BUDGET EXPENSES EXPENSES BALANCE % OF BUDGET
EXPENSES FOR MONTH YTD REMAINING REMAINING

1 GENERAL 2,027,628.09 179,049.44 726,106.86 1,301,521.23 64.19%
2 STREET 819,160.00 57,506.15 251,816.29 567,343.71 69.26%
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY 147,300.00 8,930.37 46,914.59 100,385.41 68.15%
5 POLICE 252,187.56 746.32 102,027.03 150,160.53 59.54%
6 POOL 165,100.00 917.12 7,916.38 157,183.62 95.21%
7 PARK 326,100.00 15,929.74 56,935.82 269,164.18 82.54%
8 FIRE 277,600.00 3,014.43 27,655.52 249,944.48 90.04%
9 LIBRARY 153,373.00 13,422.48 44,705.41 108,667.59 70.85%

10 STREET LIGHTS 57,000.00 2,319.56 9,173.51 47,826.49 83.91%
11 HEALTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 SEWER 457,600.00 14,384.65 135,266.67 322,333.33 70.44%
13 GARBAGE 130,000.00 14,384.65 44,545.94 85,454.06 65.73%
14 WATER 536,200.00 29,673.29 112,312.65 423,887.35 79.05%
15 SP SEWER PLANT 3,167,180.00 196,407.53 756,484.48 2,410,695.52 76.11%
16 BOND & INTEREST 589,996.25 0.00 197,705.00 392,291.25 66.49%
17 RE IMPROVEMENTS 264,770.00 0.00 6,420.00 258,350.00 97.58%
18 GOLF COURSE 338,300.00 30,926.32 80,350.44 257,949.56 76.25%
19 TIF 78,389.33 0.00 0.00 78,389.33 100.00%
20 KENO 124,938.28 2,478.00 13,057.38 111,880.90 89.55%
21 FIRE/CITY HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 ARPA Funds - Federal 132,818.19 0.00 0.00 132,818.19 100.00%

TRANSFER 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 10,045,640.70 570,090.05 2,619,393.97 7,426,246.73 73.93%

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



       CITY OF GIBBON
CHECKS OUTSTANDING

1/31/2025
PAYEE CK. NO. DATE AMOUNT

GODFREY ELECTRIC, LLC 16826 7/2/2018 3.13                   
THE FOUNTAIN GUYS, LTD 16840 7/2/2018 304.00               
KENNETH KAST 16915 7/30/2018 20.18                 
KELLI PETERSON 16916 7/30/2018 69.94                 
DANILO LURSSEN 17162 9/18/2018 100.00               
ROLAND & MICHELE MOSEL 17171 9/18/2018 38.90                 
TERRY RITTERBUSH 17187 9/18/2018 100.00               
JOSE L RODRIGUEZ 17193 9/18/2018 100.00               
JODI WOOD 17212 9/18/2018 100.00               
RACHAMIN AVITAL 17292 10/31/2018 0.67                   
NATIONWIDE 17716 4/15/2019 100.00               
Eric Rodriguez 17746 12/31/2019 66.50                 
Mike Bennett 19313 12/8/2020 39.51                 
Sandy Hubbard 19320 12/8/2020 100.00               
Jaimee Moore 19327 12/8/2020 32.51                 
Erin Nelson 19328 12/8/2020 39.51                 
Marcos Solarez 19335 12/8/2020 100.00               
NMVCA 19480 2/2/2021 105.00               
Mohamed Awadallah 19962 8/4/2021 400.00               
Laurie Gonzales 20122 10/1/2021 11.69                 
Enrique Sanchez 20128 10/1/2021 7.26                   
Pioneer Simple IRA Investment Servies 20343 1/6/2022 2,498.32            
Pioneer ROTH Retirement Investment 20344 1/6/2022 1,665.60            
Afaf Bafka 20835 7/11/2022 7.13                   
Pedro Nunez 20877 7/11/2022 10.53                 
JOSEPH HANNA 21015 8/15/2022 27.96                 
Miguel Rodriguez Rodriguez 21372 12/22/2022 100.00               
ADAM'S CORNER MARKET 21481 2/21/2023 44.11                 
Credit management 21691 4/27/2023 45.16                 
City of Kearney 21715 5/15/2023 126.00               
Credit management 21725 5/15/2023 19.83                 
Credit management 21785 6/9/2023 19.83                 
Rasmussen Mechanical Services 21845 6/19/2023 5,225.26            
Shanna Held 22044 8/24/2023 302.89               
Jason Blausey 22225 11/20/2023 35.00                 
Pablo Aguila 22294 11/30/2023 0.92                   
Nicholas Hughes 22301 11/30/2023 50.00                 
Jason Blausey 22318 12/18/2023 35.00                 
Miguel Rodriguez Rodriguez 22402 12/21/2023 100.00               
Bailee Labs 22575 3/4/2024 100.00               
Menards--Kearney 22931 6/17/2024 1,863.60            
Ask Supply Co LLC 23216 10/21/2024 259.78               
Corey Snell 23311 10/30/2024 2,140.27            
Kyle Swanson 23312 10/30/2024 2,429.71            
Suanne Thomas 23313 10/30/2024 3,655.01            
Angela Piper 23329 11/25/2024 35.00                 
BB'S Parts & Service 23338 11/25/2024 9.06                   
Jason Blausey 23480 12/20/2024 100.00               
Chemsearch 23531 1/21/2025 404.58               
Construction Rental Inc. 23534 1/21/2025 577.50               
Eakes Office Solutions 23546 1/21/2025 198.04               
Landmark Implement Inc 23562 1/21/2025 185.80               
Midwest Turf & Irrigation Inc 23567 1/21/2025 3,835.67            
Nebraska Generator Service LLC 23573 1/21/2025 1,089.00            
Platte Valley Lab 23578 1/21/2025 5,517.50            
Tri City Concrete 23584 1/21/2025 2,550.00            
Automatic Systems Group LLC 23587 1/29/2025 948.75               
Baylor Evnen Wolfe & Tannehill LLP 23588 1/29/2025 2,915.00            
Benefit Plans Inc 23589 1/29/2025 206.25
Black Hills Energy 23590 1/29/2025 4,496.33            
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Nebraska 23591 1/29/2025 2,035.52            
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Nebraska 23592 1/29/2025 23,402.32          
CORE CPAs 23593 1/29/2025 380.00               
Cre & Main LP 23594 1/29/2025 768.00               
Credit management 23595 1/29/2025 256.19               
Credit management 23596 1/29/2025 195.31               
John Deere Financial 23597 1/29/2025 4,195.95            
LARM 23598 1/29/2025 25.44                 
Mutual of Omaha 23599 1/29/2025 227.12               
NDEQ 23600 1/29/2025 160.00               
Nebraska Child Support 23601 1/29/2025 874.55               
NPPD 23602 1/29/2025 1,577.13            
NRWA 23603 1/29/2025 400.00               
Nebraska Public Health Lab 23604 1/29/2025 18.00                 

80,184.72       

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



          CITY OF GIBBON
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING 1/31/2025  

CASH ON HAND 12/1/2024 5,283,705.47

RECEIPTS FOR MONTH 635,179.99

CASH TO ACCOUNT FOR 5,918,885.46

CHECK WRITTEN FOR MONTH 566,375.09

FUND BALANCE 1/31/2025 5,352,510.37

ACCOUNTS REC -73,479.52
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 26,012.38

 
CASH BALANCE 1/31/2025 5,305,043.23

PROOF OF BALANCE

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 2,173.64
BALANCE ON STATEMENT 1/31/2025
     Checking Account 2,342,976.05
     MM Account 3,040,078.26

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING 80,184.72

ADJ. BANK BALANCE 1/31/2025 5,305,043.23

10/1/24 
BALANCE INT MONTH YTD INT END. BAL.

EB    CD 105692 Street 83,178.25 523.19 1,043.13         84,221.38
EB    CD 105789 Cemetery 13,366.38 82.64              13,449.02
EB    CD 106458 Cemetery 14,553.38 89.98              14,643.36
EB    CD 107595 Cemetery 12,578.92 153.98            12,732.90

0.00
TOTAL CD'S 123,676.93 523.19 1,369.73 125,046.66

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS AVAILABLE 5,430,089.89

No assurance is provided on these financial statements
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Claims Register
City of Gibbon - 2/18/2025

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES/BOOKS-LIBRARY $399.62
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT $1,236.23
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REPAIRS-CEMETERY $317.93
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPIES-OFFICE/WWTP $42.58
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES-CEM/PARK/STREET/SPSEWER ($789.70)
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES-OFFICE $10.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES $9.98
JEFF ASH CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-STREET $35.00
AT & T MOBILITY CELL PHONES ALL DEPTS $427.94
ANTHONY AXTELL CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-PARK $35.00
Adam's Corner Market SUPPLIES-STREET $21.00
Adam's Corner Market SUPPLIES-LIBRARY $108.58
Arnold Motor Supply REPAIRS-STREET ($108.00)
Arnold Motor Supply SUPPLIES-STREET $5.50
Arnold Motor Supply REPAIRS-CEMETERY $63.14
Arnold Motor Supply SUPPLIES-STREET $128.88
Arnold Motor Supply SUPPLIES-STREET $38.04
Arnold Motor Supply SUPPLIES-STREET $103.62
Arnold Motor Supply REPAIRS-STREET $108.39
Arnold Motor Supply SUPPLIES-STREET $82.56
Arnold Motor Supply SUPPLIES-STREET $39.40
Aurora Cooperative FUEL-PARK/CEM/STREET/WWTP $1,862.47
Aurora Cooperative FUEL-STREET $121.65
Aurora Cooperative FUEL-WATER $63.40
Aurora Cooperative FUEL-SEWER $14.62
Automatic Systems Group, LLC REPAIRS-SPSEWER $948.75
Automatic Systems Group, LLC REPAIRS-SPSEWER $2,131.25
BAYLOR EVNEN WOLFE & TANNEHILL, LLP ATTORNEY FEE $2,915.00
BENEFIT PLANS, INC. PLAN ADMINISTRATION QTR 4 2024 $206.25
BENSON TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVAL-PARK $5,000.00
BOKF, NA GENERAL OBLIGATION MUNICIPAL BUILDING BOND SERIES 2022 $25,003.75
BOKF, NA GENERAL OBLIGATION SEWER BONDS SERIES 2020 $36,311.25
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-SHOP $691.37
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-CCCH $547.29
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-POOL $53.50
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-FIRE/POLICE $1,426.14
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-HERITAGE CENTER $878.44
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-WWTP $450.80
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-STREET/SEWER $460.26
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-ROSEN SHOP PARKS $462.77
Black Hills Energy GAS SERVICE-WATER STORAGE $73.05
Jason Blausey CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-PARK $35.00
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska DENTAL INSURANCE $2,035.52
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska MEDICAL INSURANCE $23,402.32
Buffalo County Sheriff Department CONTRACT LAW ENFORCEMENT DECEMBER $20,740.63
Buffalo County Sheriff Department CONTRACT LAW ENFORCEMENT JANUARY $20,740.63
CORE CPAs ANNUAL KENO FORM 35 PREP $380.00
Central Hydraulic Systems REPAIRS-STREET $105.90
Chemsearch SUPPLIES-SPSEWER $404.58
Chemsearch SUPPLIES-SPSEWER $594.95
Clevenger's Tires and Convenience REPAIRS/FUEL-PARK/STREET $209.78
Clipper Publishing LEGAL PUBLICATIONS $73.84
Clipper Publishing PUBLICATION-GOLF $13.39
Comfy Bowl, Inc. MOVE CARPORT & ANCHOR DOWN $2,200.00
Construction Rental Inc. SUPPLIES-CEMETERY/PARK BLOWER BACKPACK $667.49
Core & Main LP SUPPLIES-SPSEWER $768.00
Core & Main LP SUPPLIES-WATER $5,470.48
Credit Management GARNISHMENT $256.19
Credit Management Garnishmnt $195.31
Culligan of Kearney RENTAL-GOLF $41.00
DAS STATE ACCTG-CENTRAL FINANCE NETWORK NE-LIBRARY $119.26
Dawson Public Power District ELECTRICITY-CEMETERY $87.73
Dawson Public Power District ELECTRICITY-GOLF $997.08
Demco SUPPLIES-LIBRARY $293.15
Tabatha Durre CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OFFICE $35.00
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL$5,177.33
Eakes Office Solutions COPIER FEES $272.77
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Eakes Office Solutions OFFICE SUPPLIES $138.94
Eakes Office Solutions OFFICE SUPPLIES $107.93
GEAR WASH - COLORADO PACK FIRE CLAIM $2,975.76
GEAR WASH - COLORADO PACK FIRE CLAIM $6,240.00
Gibbon Fire Department MONTHLY ALLOWANCE $800.00
Guideposts BOOKS-LIBRARY $44.82
HAMILTON (NCTC) INTERNET/PHONE-GOLF $112.65
HAMILTON (NCTC) PHONE/INTERNET-LIBRARY $112.47
HAMILTON (NCTC) PHONE/INTERNET-WWTP $153.97
HAMILTON (NCTC) PHONE/CIRCUIT-WWTP $80.87
HAMILTON (NCTC) CIRCUIT-WATER $16.04
HAMILTON (NCTC) INTERNET-PARK $65.28
HAMILTON (NCTC) INTERNET-CEMETERY $74.95
HAMILTON (NCTC) PHONE-POLICE $53.90
HAMILTON (NCTC) INTERNET/PHONES/LINES-CCCH/SHOP $553.96
HERSH DIGGING, INC. REPAIRS-SEWER $2,419.00
Hamilton Information Systems, Inc. MANAGED SERVICE-GOLF/WWTP/OFFICE $1,250.00
Hometown Leasing Copier Lease-CITYHALL $170.44
Hometown Leasing Copier Lease-LIBRARY $56.39
Ingram Library Services BOOKS-LIBRARY $1,273.24
Stacey Jaeschke CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OFFICE $35.00
John Deere Financial REPAIRS-GOLF/STREET $4,195.95
LARM INSURANCE $25.44
LUIS GARCIA REFUND ON COMM ROOM RENTAL $50.00
Landmark Implement, Inc. REPAIRS-STREET $112.80
Lincoln Winwater Works REPAIRS-WATER $1,206.96
MASTERS TRUE VALUE SUPPLIES-STREET/SPSEWER $28.35
MIDWEST AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SPRINKLER INSPECTION FIRE HALL-FIRE $275.00
MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D $227.12
MacQueen Equipment Group SCBF EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT (CLAIM)-FIRE $89,526.00
MacQueen Equipment Group EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT (CLAIM)-FIRE $2,574.09
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc. SUPPLIES-STREET $58.84
Menards--Kearney SUPPLIES-WATER/SPSEWER $67.01
Menards--Kearney SUPPLIES-CCCH $70.10
Menards--Kearney SUPPLIES-PARK $136.78
Menards--Kearney SUPPLIES/FOX RENO-CH/WATER/SEWER $77.87
Menards--Kearney SUPPLIES-PARK $128.98
Menards--Kearney FOX RENO-SEWER/WATER $863.61
Menards--Kearney SUPPLIES-CCCH ($7.19)
Menards--Kearney FOX RENO-SEWER/WATER $68.11
Menards--Kearney FOX RENO-WATER/SEWER $32.79
Menards--Kearney FOX RENO-WATER/SEWER $28.75
Menards--Kearney SUPPLIES/FOX RENO-SPSEWER/WATER/SEWER $59.49
Mid-Nebraska Disposal, Inc. GARBAGE SERVICE $10,056.50
Mid-Nebraska Disposal, Inc. ROLL OFF $90.00
Municipal Supply Inc. SUPPLIES-WATER $1,479.00
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement $1,077.00
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement $1,055.08
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET $25.38
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET $310.70
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET $279.09
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET ($92.59)
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET $55.44
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET $68.27
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET ($90.66)
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET $329.63
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-CEMETERY $24.16
NAPA AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES-STREET $4.60
NAPA AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES-STREET $6.26
NAPA AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES-STREET $231.34
NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS-STREET $94.54
NAPA AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES-STREET $161.96
NDEQ GRADE VI EXAMS-REECE/OSCAR WATER $160.00
NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT CHILD SUPPORT $874.55
NMC Exchange LLC REPAIRS-STREET $3,635.06
NPPD ELECTRICITY-WELL PARK $687.88
NPPD ELECTRICITY-SOUTH LIFT STATION $159.85



Vendor Name Description Amount

2/14/2025 2:39:09 PM Page 3 of 3

Claims Register
City of Gibbon - 2/18/2025

NPPD ELECTRICITY-HERSHEY LIFT SEWER $156.63
NPPD ELECTRICITY-HERITAGE CENTER $107.23
NPPD ELECTRICITY-LIBRARY $393.56
NPPD ELECTRICITY-CENTER ST WELL $228.61
NPPD ELECTRICITY $22,305.38
NRWA 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL $400.00
Nebraska Dept Rev (ACH) Keno tax qtr 4 2024 $2,098.00
Nebraska Public Health Lab FLUORIDE TEST $18.00
Olsson WELL SITTING SUPPORT & DESIGN-WATER $213.99
One Call Concepts, Inc. NE 811 $68.33
Pep Co. Inc. PEST CONTROL-CCCH $125.00
Pep Co. Inc. PEST CONTROL-MEDICAL BUILDING $50.00
Pep Co. Inc. PEST CONTROL-GOLF $105.00
Philip Carkoski Construction & Trenching BURNER BUILDING $22,412.90
Platte Valley Lab TEST-SPSEWER $5,902.50
Prairie View Roofing and Development ROOF REPAIRS-CCCH $9,908.25
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES THERMOSTAT REPAIR-MEDICAL BUILDING $91.25
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES HEATER REPAIR-FIRE $91.25
Ready Mixed Concrete Co. of Kearney LAWN/WEST-WATER $1,186.30
Ready Mixed Concrete Co. of Kearney WEST/TURKEY-WATER $615.75
SUSAN J TONNIGES CPA PC TREASURER FEE $2,767.00
Social Security Administration Federal $2,167.18
Social Security Administration Medicare $927.10
Social Security Administration SS $3,964.10
Social Security Administration Federal $2,311.55
Social Security Administration Medicare $947.86
Social Security Administration SS $4,052.80
TRI CITY CONCRETE CONCRETE PAD FOR BUILDING @ CCCH $4,582.00
The Lockmoblie SUPPLIES-STREET $6.50
VILLAGE UNIFORM MAINTENANCE-CCCH $189.64
WIRESMITH ELECTRIC LLC REPAIRS SIREN-FIRE $173.00

$393,048.17
The claims listed above were approved by the City Of Gibbon City Council on 2/18/2025

Council Member Bob Krier

Council Member Derrick Clevenger

Council Member Armando Hernandez-Perez

Council Member Kevin Kraenow

SEAL:

PamRasmussen
Stamp
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Account Description
GENERAL

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 9.40SUPPLIES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 577.01REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 12.98OFFICE SUPPLIES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1JP9-J17P-MMK9SUPPIES-OFFICE/WWTP 7.59OFFICE SUPPLIES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1QXJ-GDH6-MQ7QSUPPLIES-OFFICE 10.98SUPPLIES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1XQF-4PMC-PHM1OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.98OFFICE SUPPLIES
AT & T MOBILITY 287334582912CELL PHONES ALL DEPTS 121.27TELEPHONE
BAYLOR EVNEN WOLFE & TANNEHILL, LLP197427 ATTORNEY FEE 2,915.00PROFESSIONAL
BENEFIT PLANS, INC. 48596 PLAN ADMINISTRATION QTR 4 2024 206.25PROFESSIONAL
Black Hills Energy 1511418733GAS SERVICE-CCCH 547.29UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481493 DENTAL INSURANCE 87.46EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481796 MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,351.84EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Clipper Publishing 1 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 73.84PRINTING & PUBLICATION
Credit Management GARNISHMENT 12.20GARNISHMENT
Credit Management Garnishmnt 9.30GARNISHMENT
Tabatha Durre CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OFFICE 35.00TELEPHONE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL10.70SUPPLIES
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL21.39OFFICE SUPPLIES
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL20.00OFFICE SUPPLIES
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL75.00TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL1,553.61TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL105.00TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL14.53TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL14.53TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL324.54TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL162.27TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL12.53TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL1,045.00TRAVEL & CONF. MILE
Eakes Office Solutions 618490 COPIER FEES 272.77COPIER PAYMENT
Eakes Office Solutions 9067232-0OFFICE SUPPLIES 138.94OFFICE SUPPLIES
Eakes Office Solutions 9080578-0OFFICE SUPPLIES 107.93OFFICE SUPPLIES
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00057309-1INTERNET/PHONES/LINES-CCCH/SHOP 486.05TELEPHONE
Hamilton Information Systems, Inc. 157847 MANAGED SERVICE-GOLF/WWTP/OFFICE 625.00PROFESSIONAL
Hometown Leasing 10 Copier Lease-CITYHALL 170.44COPIER PAYMENT
Stacey Jaeschke CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OFFICE 35.00TELEPHONE
LARM 112370 INSURANCE 58.91INSURANCE
LARM 112370 INSURANCE 30.79INSURANCE
LUIS GARCIA REFUND ON COMM ROOM RENTAL 50.00REFUNDS
MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001831979903INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D 23.44EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Menards--Kearney 85568 SUPPLIES-CCCH 70.10SUPPLIES
Menards--Kearney 85725 SUPPLIES/FOX RENO-CH/WATER/SEWER 16.96SUPPLIES
Menards--Kearney 86185 SUPPLIES-CCCH (7.19)SUPPLIES
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement 105.76EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement 70.50EMPLOYEE ROTH
NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT CHILD SUPPORT 72.18GARNISHMENT
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 265.35UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
One Call Concepts, Inc. 5010139 NE 811 68.33MISCELLANEOUS
Pep Co. Inc. 66921 PEST CONTROL-CCCH 125.00CHEMICAL & INSECT
Pep Co. Inc. 66922 PEST CONTROL-MEDICAL BUILDING 50.00CHEMICAL & INSECT
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICESSRV118017THERMOSTAT REPAIR-MEDICAL BUILDING 91.25REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
SUSAN J TONNIGES CPA PC 3988 TREASURER FEE 2,767.00PROFESSIONAL
Social Security Administration Federal 29.14EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 176.70EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 8.19EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 26.59EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 170.60EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 8.16EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 386.24EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 375.20EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 90.30EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 87.80EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
VILLAGE UNIFORM MAINTENANCE-CCCH 189.64REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

$16,589.56Total GENERAL
STREET FUND
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STREET FUND

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1JP9-J17P-RKTGSUPPLIES-CEM/PARK/STREET/SPSEWER (389.85)SUPPLIES
JEFF ASH CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-STREET 35.00TELEPHONE
AT & T MOBILITY 287334582912CELL PHONES ALL DEPTS 38.09TELEPHONE
Adam's Corner Market 18 SUPPLIES-STREET 21.00SUPPLIES
Arnold Motor Supply 76CR021020REPAIRS-STREET (108.00)REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Arnold Motor Supply 76NV197908SUPPLIES-STREET 5.50SUPPLIES
Arnold Motor Supply 76NV198615SUPPLIES-STREET 128.88SUPPLIES
Arnold Motor Supply 76NV198698SUPPLIES-STREET 38.04SUPPLIES
Arnold Motor Supply 76NV198748SUPPLIES-STREET 103.62SUPPLIES
Arnold Motor Supply 76NV199487REPAIRS-STREET 108.39REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Arnold Motor Supply 76NV199591SUPPLIES-STREET 82.56SUPPLIES
Arnold Motor Supply 76NV199592SUPPLIES-STREET 39.40SUPPLIES
Aurora Cooperative 6611879/6637419FUEL-PARK/CEM/STREET/WWTP 977.11GAS & OIL
Aurora Cooperative 6621568 FUEL-STREET 121.65GAS & OIL
Black Hills Energy 1165781401GAS SERVICE-SHOP 691.37UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
Black Hills Energy 6672167030GAS SERVICE-STREET/SEWER 230.13UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481493 DENTAL INSURANCE 555.17EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481796 MEDICAL INSURANCE 8,874.88EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Central Hydraulic Systems 94858 REPAIRS-STREET 105.90REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Clevenger's Tires and Convenience REPAIRS/FUEL-PARK/STREET 51.49GAS & OIL
Credit Management GARNISHMENT 73.19GARNISHMENT
Credit Management Garnishmnt 167.40GARNISHMENT
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL19.99SUPPLIES
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00057309-1INTERNET/PHONES/LINES-CCCH/SHOP 67.91TELEPHONE
John Deere Financial 11834264 REPAIRS-GOLF/STREET 2,097.98REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
LARM 112370 INSURANCE (54.89)INSURANCE
Landmark Implement, Inc. 11849268 REPAIRS-STREET 112.80REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
MASTERS TRUE VALUE SUPPLIES-STREET/SPSEWER 19.29SUPPLIES
MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001831979903INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D 120.12EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc. 0040785969-00SUPPLIES-STREET 58.84SUPPLIES
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement 367.14EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement 540.56EMPLOYEE ROTH
NAPA AUTO PARTS 803201 REPAIRS-STREET 25.38REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 804196 REPAIRS-STREET 310.70REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 804344 REPAIRS-STREET 279.09REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 804346 REPAIRS-STREET (92.59)REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 804421 REPAIRS-STREET 55.44REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 804557 REPAIRS-STREET 68.27REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 804612 REPAIRS-STREET (90.66)REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 805268 REPAIRS-STREET 329.63REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 805912 SUPPLIES-STREET 4.60SUPPLIES
NAPA AUTO PARTS 805914 SUPPLIES-STREET 6.26SUPPLIES
NAPA AUTO PARTS 806420 SUPPLIES-STREET 231.34SUPPLIES
NAPA AUTO PARTS 807026 REPAIRS-STREET 94.54REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 807776 SUPPLIES-STREET 161.96SUPPLIES
NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT CHILD SUPPORT 340.00GARNISHMENT
NMC Exchange LLC 693781 REPAIRS-STREET 3,635.06REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 195.98UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Social Security Administration Federal 225.94EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 368.50EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 81.91EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 200.88EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 396.09EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 81.61EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 1,182.00EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 1,187.96EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 276.44EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 277.82EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
The Lockmoblie 789907 SUPPLIES-STREET 6.50SUPPLIES

$25,141.31Total STREET FUND
CEMETERY FUND
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CEMETERY FUND

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 199.84REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1H1H-6RHD-J7RHREPAIRS-CEMETERY 317.93REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1JP9-J17P-RKTGSUPPLIES-CEM/PARK/STREET/SPSEWER (129.95)SUPPLIES
AT & T MOBILITY 287334582912CELL PHONES ALL DEPTS 38.09TELEPHONE
Arnold Motor Supply 76NV198437REPAIRS-CEMETERY 63.14REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Aurora Cooperative 6611879/6637419FUEL-PARK/CEM/STREET/WWTP 151.78GAS & OIL
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481493 DENTAL INSURANCE 91.80EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481796 MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,475.37EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Construction Rental Inc. 507884-2 SUPPLIES-CEMETERY/PARK BLOWER BACKPACK 333.75SUPPLIES
Credit Management GARNISHMENT 146.40GARNISHMENT
Dawson Public Power District 11663 ELECTRICITY-CEMETERY 87.73UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL30.98SUPPLIES
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00041981-2INTERNET-CEMETERY 74.95TELEPHONE
LARM 112370 INSURANCE 1,147.32INSURANCE
MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001831979903INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D 23.98EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement 93.18EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement 62.10EMPLOYEE ROTH
NAPA AUTO PARTS 805358 REPAIRS-CEMETERY 24.16REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Social Security Administration Federal 96.45EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 84.78EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 192.54EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 180.70EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 45.04EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 42.26EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE

$4,874.32Total CEMETERY FUND
POLICE FUND

Black Hills Energy 4257357131GAS SERVICE-FIRE/POLICE 356.53UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
Buffalo County Sheriff Department 1998 CONTRACT LAW ENFORCEMENT DECEMBER 20,740.63SHERIFF ALLOWANCE
Buffalo County Sheriff Department 2005 CONTRACT LAW ENFORCEMENT JANUARY 20,740.63SHERIFF ALLOWANCE
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00054493-8PHONE-POLICE 53.90TELEPHONE
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 54.54UTILITIES-ELECTRIC

$41,946.23Total POLICE FUND
POOL FUND

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 9.40SUPPLIES
Black Hills Energy 3944648691GAS SERVICE-POOL 53.50UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481493 DENTAL INSURANCE 6.55EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481796 MEDICAL INSURANCE 105.38EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
LARM 112370 INSURANCE 305.24INSURANCE
MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001831979903INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D 1.71EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement 6.60EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement 4.40EMPLOYEE ROTH
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 47.37UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Social Security Administration Federal 7.74EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 7.33EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 13.64EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 13.18EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 3.18EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 3.06EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE

$588.28Total POOL FUND
PARK FUND
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PARK FUND

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 38.21HERITAGE CENTER
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1JP9-J17P-RKTGSUPPLIES-CEM/PARK/STREET/SPSEWER (139.95)SUPPLIES
AT & T MOBILITY 287334582912CELL PHONES ALL DEPTS 38.09TELEPHONE
ANTHONY AXTELL CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-PARK 35.00TELEPHONE
Aurora Cooperative 6611879/6637419FUEL-PARK/CEM/STREET/WWTP 65.05GAS & OIL
BENSON TREE SERVICE 781 TREE REMOVAL-PARK 5,000.00STUMP REMOVAL TREES
Black Hills Energy 4370706759GAS SERVICE-HERITAGE CENTER 878.44HERITAGE CENTER
Black Hills Energy 8897825623GAS SERVICE-ROSEN SHOP PARKS 462.77UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Jason Blausey CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-PARK 35.00TELEPHONE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481493 DENTAL INSURANCE 66.44EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481796 MEDICAL INSURANCE 1,059.27EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Clevenger's Tires and Convenience REPAIRS/FUEL-PARK/STREET 36.00REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Clevenger's Tires and Convenience REPAIRS/FUEL-PARK/STREET 122.29GAS & OIL
Construction Rental Inc. 507884-2 SUPPLIES-CEMETERY/PARK BLOWER BACKPACK 333.74SUPPLIES
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL14.69SUPPLIES
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL116.95SUPPLIES
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00031999-1INTERNET-PARK 65.28TELEPHONE
LARM 112370 INSURANCE (140.57)INSURANCE
MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001831979903INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D 18.95EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Menards--Kearney 85670 SUPPLIES-PARK 136.78SUPPLIES
Menards--Kearney 85791 SUPPLIES-PARK 128.98SUPPLIES
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement 57.80EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement 53.58EMPLOYEE ROTH
NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT CHILD SUPPORT 112.95GARNISHMENT
NPPD 211010043991ELECTRICITY-HERITAGE CENTER 107.23HERITAGE CENTER
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 640.03UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Social Security Administration Federal 54.05EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 15.50EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 40.96EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 48.08EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 14.66EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 40.81EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 214.28EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 190.28EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 50.12EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 44.50EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE

$10,056.24Total PARK FUND
FIRE FUND

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 94.80REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Black Hills Energy 4257357131GAS SERVICE-FIRE/POLICE 1,069.61UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
GEAR WASH - COLORADO 5346-211 PACK FIRE CLAIM 2,975.76MISCELLANEOUS
GEAR WASH - COLORADO 5346-439 PACK FIRE CLAIM 6,240.00MISCELLANEOUS
Gibbon Fire Department MONTHLY ALLOWANCE 800.00ALLOWANCE
MIDWEST AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER2534133 SPRINKLER INSPECTION FIRE HALL-FIRE 275.00REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
MacQueen Equipment Group P43074 SCBF EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT (CLAIM)-FIRE 89,526.00CAPITAL OUTLAY
MacQueen Equipment Group P43242 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT (CLAIM)-FIRE 2,574.09CAPITAL OUTLAY
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 195.21UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICESSRV118617HEATER REPAIR-FIRE 91.25REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
WIRESMITH ELECTRIC LLC 637 REPAIRS SIREN-FIRE 173.00REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

$104,014.72Total FIRE FUND
LIBRARY FUND
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Account Description
LIBRARY FUND

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES/BOOKS-LIBRARY 313.32SUPPLIES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SUPPLIES/BOOKS-LIBRARY 86.30BOOKS
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 217.04REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Adam's Corner Market 19 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 108.58SUPPLIES
DAS STATE ACCTG-CENTRAL FINANCE1466316 NETWORK NE-LIBRARY 119.26UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Demco 7592417 SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 293.15SUPPLIES
Guideposts BOOKS-LIBRARY 44.82BOOKS
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00010461-8PHONE/INTERNET-LIBRARY 112.47UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Hometown Leasing 8 Copier Lease-LIBRARY 56.39UPKEEP
Ingram Library Services BOOKS-LIBRARY 1,273.24BOOKS
NPPD 211010082553ELECTRICITY-LIBRARY 393.56UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Social Security Administration Federal 199.89EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 172.53EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 438.06EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 413.82EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 102.46EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 96.78EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE

$4,441.67Total LIBRARY FUND
STREET LIGHTS

NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 2,308.93UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 78.87UTILITIES-ELECTRIC

$2,387.80Total STREET LIGHTS
SEWER FUND

AT & T MOBILITY 287334582912CELL PHONES ALL DEPTS 64.13TELEPHONE
Aurora Cooperative 6611879/6637419FUEL-PARK/CEM/STREET/WWTP 222.84GAS & OIL
Aurora Cooperative 6636461 FUEL-SEWER 14.62GAS & OIL
Black Hills Energy 6672167030GAS SERVICE-STREET/SEWER 230.13UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481493 DENTAL INSURANCE 302.97EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481796 MEDICAL INSURANCE 2,561.88EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
HERSH DIGGING, INC. 8388 REPAIRS-SEWER 2,419.00REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
LARM 112370 INSURANCE (322.64)INSURANCE
MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001831979903INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D 7.53EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Menards--Kearney 85725 SUPPLIES/FOX RENO-CH/WATER/SEWER 30.46CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 85809 FOX RENO-SEWER/WATER 431.81CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 86187 FOX RENO-SEWER/WATER 34.06CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 86231 FOX RENO-WATER/SEWER 16.40CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 86348 FOX RENO-WATER/SEWER 14.38CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 86366 SUPPLIES/FOX RENO-SPSEWER/WATER/SEWER 10.99CAPITAL OUTLAY
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement 102.54EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement 68.38EMPLOYEE ROTH
NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT CHILD SUPPORT 56.05GARNISHMENT
NPPD 211010042840ELECTRICITY-SOUTH LIFT STATION 159.85UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
NPPD 211010042938ELECTRICITY-HERSHEY LIFT SEWER 156.63UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 104.19UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Social Security Administration Federal 55.22EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 142.01EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 65.39EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 146.25EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 361.58EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 386.62EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 84.54EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 90.38EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE

$8,018.19Total SEWER FUND
GARBAGE FUND

Mid-Nebraska Disposal, Inc. 2896-109 GARBAGE SERVICE 10,056.50GARBAGE SERVICE
Mid-Nebraska Disposal, Inc. 2901-167 ROLL OFF 90.00LANDFILL

$10,146.50Total GARBAGE FUND
WATER FUND
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WATER FUND

AT & T MOBILITY 287334582912CELL PHONES ALL DEPTS 64.13TELEPHONE
Aurora Cooperative 6611879/6637419FUEL-PARK/CEM/STREET/WWTP 222.84GAS & OIL
Aurora Cooperative 6636455 FUEL-WATER 63.40GAS & OIL
Black Hills Energy 9777315465GAS SERVICE-WATER STORAGE 73.05UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481493 DENTAL INSURANCE 390.84EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481796 MEDICAL INSURANCE 3,973.69EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Core & Main LP W311102 SUPPLIES-WATER 5,470.48SUPPLIES
Credit Management GARNISHMENT 24.40GARNISHMENT
Credit Management Garnishmnt 18.61GARNISHMENT
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL1,100.00PROFESSIONAL
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL74.05GAS & OIL
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL33.80GAS & OIL
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00023263-5CIRCUIT-WATER 16.04TELEPHONE
Hamilton Information Systems, Inc. 157847 MANAGED SERVICE-GOLF/WWTP/OFFICE 250.00PROFESSIONAL
LARM 112370 INSURANCE (4.02)INSURANCE
Lincoln Winwater Works 10839701 REPAIRS-WATER 1,206.96REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001831979903INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D 29.78EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Menards--Kearney 85416 SUPPLIES-WATER/SPSEWER 33.50SUPPLIES
Menards--Kearney 85725 SUPPLIES/FOX RENO-CH/WATER/SEWER 30.45CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 85809 FOX RENO-SEWER/WATER 431.80CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 86187 FOX RENO-SEWER/WATER 34.05CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 86231 FOX RENO-WATER/SEWER 16.39CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 86348 FOX RENO-WATER/SEWER 14.37CAPITAL OUTLAY
Menards--Kearney 86366 SUPPLIES/FOX RENO-SPSEWER/WATER/SEWER 10.98CAPITAL OUTLAY
Municipal Supply Inc. 0932636 SUPPLIES-WATER 1,479.00SUPPLIES
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement 172.80EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement 141.38EMPLOYEE ROTH
NDEQ BU84002256.475200GRADE VI EXAMS-REECE/OSCAR WATER 160.00PROFESSIONAL
NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT CHILD SUPPORT 188.35GARNISHMENT
NPPD 211010042835ELECTRICITY-WELL PARK 687.88UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
NPPD 221010010829ELECTRICITY-CENTER ST WELL 228.61UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 934.27UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
NRWA 2024 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 400.00MISCELLANEOUS
Nebraska Public Health Lab 586513 FLUORIDE TEST 18.00TESTS & CHLORINE
Olsson 526233 WELL SITTING SUPPORT & DESIGN-WATER 213.99CONSULTING
Ready Mixed Concrete Co. of Kearney KI723731 LAWN/WEST-WATER 1,186.30REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Ready Mixed Concrete Co. of Kearney KI723851 WEST/TURKEY-WATER 615.75REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Social Security Administration Federal 74.12EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 201.58EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 40.96EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 84.56EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 205.74EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 40.80EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 567.06EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 593.36EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 132.60EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 138.76EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE

$22,085.46Total WATER FUND
SPECIAL SEWER
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SPECIAL SEWER

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 37.58REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1JP9-J17P-MMK9SUPPIES-OFFICE/WWTP 34.99SUPPLIES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1JP9-J17P-RKTGSUPPLIES-CEM/PARK/STREET/SPSEWER (129.95)SUPPLIES
AT & T MOBILITY 287334582912CELL PHONES ALL DEPTS 64.14TELEPHONE
Aurora Cooperative 6611879/6637419FUEL-PARK/CEM/STREET/WWTP 222.85GAS & OIL
Automatic Systems Group, LLC 042796 REPAIRS-SPSEWER 948.75REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Automatic Systems Group, LLC 042919 REPAIRS-SPSEWER 2,131.25REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Black Hills Energy 5322589903GAS SERVICE-WWTP 450.80UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481493 DENTAL INSURANCE 534.29EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska 4481796 MEDICAL INSURANCE 4,000.01EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Chemsearch 8992692 SUPPLIES-SPSEWER 404.58SUPPLIES
Chemsearch 9004602 SUPPLIES-SPSEWER 594.95SUPPLIES
Core & Main LP 0013188 SUPPLIES-SPSEWER 768.00SUPPLIES
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL169.99SUPPLIES
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL27.78SUPPLIES
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL13.91SUPPLIES
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00011229-8PHONE/INTERNET-WWTP 153.97TELEPHONE
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00017629-4PHONE/CIRCUIT-WWTP 80.87TELEPHONE
Hamilton Information Systems, Inc. 157847 MANAGED SERVICE-GOLF/WWTP/OFFICE 250.00PROFESSIONAL
MASTERS TRUE VALUE SUPPLIES-STREET/SPSEWER 9.06SUPPLIES
MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001831979903INSURANCE-VISION/LIFE/AD&D 1.61EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Menards--Kearney 85416 SUPPLIES-WATER/SPSEWER 33.51SUPPLIES
Menards--Kearney 86366 SUPPLIES/FOX RENO-SPSEWER/WATER/SEWER 37.52SUPPLIES
Mutual of Omaha ACH 457(b) Retirement 171.18EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
Mutual of Omaha ACH Roth 457(b) Retirement 114.18EMPLOYEE ROTH
NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT CHILD SUPPORT 105.02GARNISHMENT
NPPD 311010024500ELECTRICITY 17,480.64UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
Philip Carkoski Construction & Trenching 2025-1825BURNER BUILDING 22,412.90CAPITAL OUTLAY
Platte Valley Lab 34241 TEST-SPSEWER 5,902.50TESTS
Social Security Administration Federal 86.56EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 261.76EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 252.33EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration Federal 264.36EMPLOYEE SHARE FEDERAL
Social Security Administration SS 608.70EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration SS 711.68EMPLOYEE SHARE FICA
Social Security Administration Medicare 142.42EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE
Social Security Administration Medicare 166.50EMPLOYEE SHARE MEDICARE

$59,521.19Total SPECIAL SEWER
BOND & INTEREST

BOKF, NA GIBBONGOMB22GENERAL OBLIGATION MUNICIPAL BUILDING BOND SERIES 2022 20,000.00BOND INTEREST
BOKF, NA GIBBONGOMB22GENERAL OBLIGATION MUNICIPAL BUILDING BOND SERIES 2022 4,803.75BOND INTEREST
BOKF, NA GIBBONGOMB22GENERAL OBLIGATION MUNICIPAL BUILDING BOND SERIES 2022 200.00OTHER COSTS-AMERITUS
BOKF, NA GIBBONGOSW20GENERAL OBLIGATION SEWER BONDS SERIES 2020 30,000.00BOND INTEREST
BOKF, NA GIBBONGOSW20GENERAL OBLIGATION SEWER BONDS SERIES 2020 6,111.25BOND INTEREST
BOKF, NA GIBBONGOSW20GENERAL OBLIGATION SEWER BONDS SERIES 2020 200.00OTHER COSTS-AMERITUS

$61,315.00Total BOND & INTEREST
RE IMPROVEMENT FUND

Comfy Bowl, Inc. 89774 MOVE CARPORT & ANCHOR DOWN 2,200.00RE IMPROVEMENTS
Prairie View Roofing and Development 3426 ROOF REPAIRS-CCCH 9,908.25CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRI CITY CONCRETE 25-03 CONCRETE PAD FOR BUILDING @ CCCH 4,582.00RE IMPROVEMENTS

$16,690.25Total RE IMPROVEMENT FUND
Golf Course

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 14JV-G97C-PQLHREPAIRS/SUPPLIES/MAINT-ALL DEPT 39.97REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Clipper Publishing 28 PUBLICATION-GOLF 13.39PRINTING & PUBLICATION
Culligan of Kearney RENTAL-GOLF 41.00MISC. SUPPLIES
Dawson Public Power District 8276 ELECTRICITY-GOLF 997.08UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL138.00MISCELLANEOUS
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES POSTAGE/SUPPLIES/HOTEL/CONF/SOFTWARE/TV-WATER/GOLF/WWTP/GENERAL78.09MISC. SUPPLIES
HAMILTON (NCTC) 00009181-6INTERNET/PHONE-GOLF 112.65TELEPHONE
Hamilton Information Systems, Inc. 157847 MANAGED SERVICE-GOLF/WWTP/OFFICE 125.00PROFESSIONAL
John Deere Financial 11834264 REPAIRS-GOLF/STREET 2,097.97REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
LARM 112370 INSURANCE (994.70)INSURANCE
Pep Co. Inc. 66924 PEST CONTROL-GOLF 105.00CHEMICAL & INSECT

$2,753.45Total Golf Course
KENO
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KENO

CORE CPAs 503071 ANNUAL KENO FORM 35 PREP 380.00MISCELLANEOUS
Nebraska Dept Rev (ACH) Keno tax qtr 4 2024 2,098.00MISCELLANEOUS

$2,478.00Total KENO

$393,048.17

Report Selection: Check Approval List - GL Account
Date Range Selection: GL Posting Date
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Ending Date:
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2/18/2025
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Buffalo County Sheriff's Office
Neil A. Miller, Sheriff

City of Gibbon
Deputy Calls For Service

January, 2025

Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/2/2025  10:13:09AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE314 CENTER ST

1/2/2025  10:31:58AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE205 MURNEN AVE

1/2/2025  10:39:23AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1203-23B 7TH ST

1/2/2025  11:03:36AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/2/2025  11:14:16AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE413-104 1ST ST

1/2/2025  11:17:29AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/2/2025   3:56:16PM FRACTURE/DISLOCATION1030 COURT ST

1/3/2025  10:01:03AM ESCORT FUNERAL203 GARFIELD ST

1/3/2025   3:15:33PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE319 KELSEY AVE

1/3/2025   7:03:18PM WARRANT114 1ST ST

1/3/2025  10:06:04PM TRAFFIC STOP280 CENTER ST

1/3/2025  10:43:17PM SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY100 MAY AVE

1/4/2025  10:10:44AM MOTORIST ASSISTHWY 30/GIBBON RD

1/4/2025  12:24:24PM CHECK WELFARE818 HWY 30

1/4/2025   8:08:57PM FOLLOW UP1002 3RD ST

1/4/2025  11:39:03PM MOTORIST ASSISTHWY 30/CENTER ST

1/6/2025   8:57:57AM PARKING VIOLATION807 LAWN AVE

1/6/2025   9:20:10AM VANDALISM1203-10 7TH ST

1/6/2025   1:44:45PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/6/2025   1:49:03PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/7/2025   7:31:21AM SPECIAL SERVICE702 TURKEY DR

1/7/2025  11:04:15AM PARKING VIOLATION201 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:08:23AM PARKING VIOLATION219 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:13:01AM PARKING VIOLATION221 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:14:19AM PARKING VIOLATION305 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:19:26AM PARKING VIOLATION801 FRONT ST

1/7/2025  11:24:14AM PARKING VIOLATION507 2ND ST

1/7/2025  11:26:54AM PARKING VIOLATION806 2ND ST

1/7/2025  11:29:53AM PARKING VIOLATION617 3RD ST

1/7/2025  11:32:42AM PARKING VIOLATION308 3RD ST

1/7/2025  11:35:53AM PARKING VIOLATION602 4TH ST

1/7/2025  11:38:32AM PARKING VIOLATION709 4TH ST

1/7/2025  11:41:40AM PARKING VIOLATION1 CENTENNIAL DR

1/7/2025  11:52:38AM PARKING VIOLATION1022 10TH ST

1/7/2025  11:56:31AM PARKING VIOLATION608 DREW LN

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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1/7/2025  12:02:51PM PARKING VIOLATION316 MAY AVE

1/7/2025  12:04:39PM PARKING VIOLATION514 MAY AVE

1/7/2025   4:47:33PM ANIMAL602 4TH ST

1/7/2025   5:50:00PM FOLLOW UP602 4TH ST

1/7/2025   6:56:27PM SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY904 HWY 30

1/7/2025   9:11:15PM TRAFFIC STOPS COURT ST/2ND ST

1/8/2025   1:24:32AM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/MURNEN AVE

1/8/2025   1:55:40PM CHECK WELFARE1030 COURT ST

1/8/2025   2:04:02PM THEFT1030 COURT ST

1/8/2025   7:31:07PM WARRANT515 MAY AVE

1/9/2025  10:59:20AM TRAFFIC STOP818 HWY 30

1/9/2025   2:11:32PM PAIN711 3RD ST

1/9/2025   6:28:12PM TERRORISTIC THREATS219 LAWN AVE

1/9/2025   8:05:52PM ANIMAL602 4TH ST

1/10/2025   8:54:38AM SPECIAL SERVICE1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025   8:54:46AM SPECIAL SERVICE1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:07:27AM CODE VIOLATION410 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:08:05AM CODE VIOLATION412 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:11:06AM CODE VIOLATION502 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:15:03AM CODE VIOLATION705 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:18:18AM CODE VIOLATION809 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:21:44AM CODE VIOLATION301 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:24:43AM CODE VIOLATION311 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:30:52AM CODE VIOLATION610 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:33:49AM CODE VIOLATION614 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:37:36AM CODE VIOLATION617 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:39:34AM CODE VIOLATION617 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:45:43AM CODE VIOLATION812-A COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:54:53AM CODE VIOLATION1029 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:56:22AM CODE VIOLATION512 COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:59:27AM PARKING VIOLATION312 COURT ST

1/10/2025  12:36:50PM MOTORIST ASSIST1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025  12:50:22PM SPECIAL SERVICE1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025   1:37:32PM CHECK WELFARE619 5TH ST

1/10/2025   2:19:58PM WARRANT2261 LOWELL RD

1/10/2025   3:03:32PM PARKING VIOLATION1127 TRAIL DR

1/10/2025   3:14:49PM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025   3:44:02PM CODE VIOLATION1025 3RD ST

1/10/2025   3:47:09PM CODE VIOLATION310 WEST AVE

1/10/2025   3:53:37PM CODE VIOLATION205 MAY AVE

1/10/2025   3:56:57PM CODE VIOLATION211 MAY AVE

1/10/2025   3:58:31PM CODE VIOLATION1113 2ND ST

1/10/2025   4:01:15PM CODE VIOLATION120 WEST AVE

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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1/10/2025   4:07:36PM PARKING VIOLATION201 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:10:42PM CODE VIOLATION311 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:15:16PM CODE VIOLATION405 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:16:48PM CODE VIOLATION409 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:17:45PM CODE VIOLATION501 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   6:37:38PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/10/2025   6:49:21PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE312 COURT ST

1/10/2025   7:02:35PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE507 2ND ST

1/10/2025   7:07:50PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/10/2025   7:13:13PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE413-104 1ST ST

1/10/2025   7:17:37PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/11/2025  12:23:12AM DIRECTED PATROL1100 HWY 30

1/11/2025   3:41:12PM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/PAWNEE RD

1/11/2025   4:01:18PM TRAFFIC STOP1ST ST/PAWNEE RD

1/11/2025   4:16:36PM TRAFFIC STOPCOURT ST/7TH ST

1/11/2025  10:12:52PM DIRECTED PATROL200 HWY 30

1/13/2025  10:14:39AM PARKING VIOLATION201 MURNEN AVE

1/13/2025  10:59:11AM MOTORIST ASSIST1030 COURT ST

1/13/2025  11:05:46AM FOOT PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/13/2025   7:29:34PM TRAFFIC STOP2ND ST/LABARRE ST

1/13/2025   7:44:04PM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/GIBBON RD

1/14/2025   6:11:26AM TRAFFIC STOP958 HWY 30

1/14/2025  12:48:47PM ANIMAL816 2ND ST

1/14/2025   3:46:07PM DISTURBANCE203 GARFIELD ST

1/14/2025   5:14:23PM TRAFFIC OFFENSEHWY 30/GIBBON RD

1/15/2025   3:58:52PM GAS LEAK1115-1 7TH ST

1/15/2025   4:27:34PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE802 HWY 30

1/15/2025   4:53:47PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/15/2025   5:01:43PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE315 MAY AVE

1/15/2025   5:08:05PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/15/2025   5:12:45PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1014 7TH ST

1/15/2025   5:29:33PM CIVIL1008 7TH ST

1/15/2025   8:29:40PM CHECK WELFARE1115-6 7TH ST

1/16/2025   9:30:18AM WARRANT515 MAY AVE

1/16/2025  11:40:13AM TRAFFIC STOP7TH ST/MAY AVE

1/16/2025   1:51:38PM CHECK WELFARE113 KELSEY AVE

1/17/2025   9:59:38AM SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY600 PINE AVE

1/17/2025  11:52:51AM MOTORIST ASSIST201 KELSEY AVE

1/17/2025   3:01:14PM NOT BREATHING904 DREW LN

1/17/2025   5:50:34PM SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY718-B HWY 30

1/17/2025   6:00:12PM MISSING PERSON600 PINE AVE

1/17/2025   8:15:22PM FOOT PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/17/2025   8:28:53PM SECURITY ALARM717 3RD ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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1/17/2025   8:57:28PM WARRANT515 MAY AVE

1/18/2025   9:02:39AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/18/2025   9:07:07AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/18/2025  12:00:45PM FOLLOW UP600 PINE AVE

1/18/2025   3:33:24PM FOLLOW UP413-136 1ST ST

1/18/2025   4:47:08PM ACCIDENT NON INJURY1030 COURT ST

1/18/2025   6:08:50PM FOLLOW UP904 HWY 30

1/18/2025   7:11:27PM FOLLOW UP904 HWY 30

1/18/2025   8:16:24PM CHECK WELFARE1115 7TH ST

1/19/2025  12:29:38AM TERRORISTIC THREATS300 LAWN AVE

1/19/2025  12:47:42AM ANIMAL702 4TH ST

1/20/2025   7:41:12AM DIRECTED PATROL718 PINE AVE

1/20/2025  12:59:13PM JUVENILE1030 COURT ST

1/20/2025   3:11:58PM ANIMAL1004 3RD ST

1/20/2025   7:25:09PM ANIMAL3RD ST/GARFIELD ST

1/20/2025   8:54:38PM SPECIAL SERVICE18 LABARRE ST

1/21/2025   4:30:25AM DIRECTED PATROL1200 HWY 30

1/21/2025   7:39:33AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/21/2025   7:45:56AM SMOKE413-102 1ST ST

1/21/2025   9:10:11AM TRAFFIC STOP1031 COURT ST

1/21/2025   9:29:38AM TRAFFIC STOPRIVER ST/KELSEY AVE

1/21/2025  10:44:57AM TRAFFIC STOPWOODLAND DR/TRAIL DR

1/21/2025  11:08:46AM TRAFFIC STOPUNION ST/RIVER ST

1/21/2025  11:20:17AM TRAFFIC STOPUNION ST/HWY 30

1/21/2025  11:30:15AM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/PAWNEE RD

1/21/2025   1:09:55PM TRAFFIC STOP2ND ST/LABARRE ST

1/21/2025   1:33:38PM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/UNION ST

1/21/2025   2:29:44PM PARKING VIOLATION617 7TH ST

1/21/2025   3:52:00PM FRAUD300 LAWN AVE

1/22/2025   7:52:16AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/22/2025   8:12:15AM PARKING VIOLATION307 2ND ST

1/22/2025   1:12:03PM ACCIDENT WITH INJURY1000 HWY 30

1/23/2025   7:53:30AM FOLLOW UP1030 COURT ST

1/23/2025   5:07:09PM SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY600 LAWN AVE

1/23/2025   7:02:42PM PARKING VIOLATION1030 COURT ST

1/23/2025   9:07:04PM TRAFFIC STOP10TH ST/COURT ST

1/23/2025   9:17:41PM CHECK WELFARE806 2ND ST

1/24/2025  10:47:09AM PARKING VIOLATION240 LAWN AVE

1/25/2025  11:34:29AM CHECK WELFARE413-123 1ST ST

1/25/2025   3:50:35PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/25/2025   3:51:40PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/25/2025   3:58:00PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE310 LABARRE ST

1/25/2025   4:08:00PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE805-5 FRONT ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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1/25/2025   4:13:44PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/25/2025   4:18:06PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 WILLIAMS ST

1/26/2025   1:55:40PM TRAFFIC STOPHWY 30/PAWNEE RD

1/27/2025   7:45:58AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/27/2025  10:49:03AM FRAUD802 2ND ST

1/27/2025  12:17:58PM DRUGS1030 COURT ST

1/27/2025   2:26:47PM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/27/2025   8:42:00PM TRAFFIC STOP800 HWY 30

1/27/2025   8:49:31PM TRAFFIC STOP1182 HWY 30

1/28/2025   7:37:22AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/28/2025  11:15:07AM FOLLOW UP201 MURNEN AVE

1/28/2025   3:17:12PM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/29/2025   7:21:30AM TRAFFIC STOP1030 COURT ST

1/29/2025   7:51:57AM DIRECTED PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/29/2025   9:54:02AM ILLNESS103 CENTER ST

1/29/2025   7:03:43PM TRAFFIC STOPWILLIAMS ST/3RD ST

1/29/2025   8:23:15PM DIRECTED PATROL1100 HWY 30

1/29/2025   9:58:57PM TRAFFIC STOP904 HWY 30

1/30/2025  10:38:12AM MOTORIST ASSIST400 SOUTH WIND DR

1/30/2025  11:42:31AM TRAFFIC STOP3RD ST/COURT ST

1/30/2025   2:50:55PM CHECK WELFARE1115-23 7TH ST

1/30/2025   7:21:42PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE16 LOWELL RD

1/30/2025   7:41:06PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/31/2025   7:00:43AM SPECIAL SERVICE201 MURNEN AVE

1/31/2025   1:21:40PM PARKING VIOLATION1039 3RD ST

1/31/2025   6:24:22PM GAS LEAKKELSEY AVE/HERSHEY ST

1/31/2025   6:43:34PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 CENTER ST

1/31/2025   6:48:32PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/31/2025   7:18:31PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 WILLIAMS ST

1/31/2025   7:56:07PM MOTORIST ASSIST30 LABARRE ST

1/31/2025  11:49:20PM DISTURBANCE501 2ND ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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Buffalo County Sheriff's Office
Neil A. Miller, Sheriff

City of Gibbon
CSO Calls For Service

January, 2025

Call Time Nature of CallStreet

1/2/2025  10:13:09AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE314 CENTER ST

1/2/2025  10:31:58AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE205 MURNEN AVE

1/2/2025  10:39:23AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1203-23B 7TH ST

1/2/2025  11:03:36AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/2/2025  11:14:16AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE413-104 1ST ST

1/2/2025  11:17:29AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/3/2025  10:01:03AM ESCORT FUNERAL203 GARFIELD ST

1/6/2025   8:57:57AM PARKING VIOLATION807 LAWN AVE

1/6/2025   1:44:45PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/6/2025   1:49:03PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/7/2025  11:04:15AM PARKING VIOLATION201 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:08:23AM PARKING VIOLATION219 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:13:01AM PARKING VIOLATION221 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:14:19AM PARKING VIOLATION305 KELSEY AVE

1/7/2025  11:19:26AM PARKING VIOLATION801 FRONT ST

1/7/2025  11:24:14AM PARKING VIOLATION507 2ND ST

1/7/2025  11:26:54AM PARKING VIOLATION806 2ND ST

1/7/2025  11:29:53AM PARKING VIOLATION617 3RD ST

1/7/2025  11:32:42AM PARKING VIOLATION308 3RD ST

1/7/2025  11:35:53AM PARKING VIOLATION602 4TH ST

1/7/2025  11:38:32AM PARKING VIOLATION709 4TH ST

1/7/2025  11:41:40AM PARKING VIOLATION1 CENTENNIAL DR

1/7/2025  11:52:38AM PARKING VIOLATION1022 10TH ST

1/7/2025  11:56:31AM PARKING VIOLATION608 DREW LN

1/7/2025  12:02:51PM PARKING VIOLATION316 MAY AVE

1/7/2025  12:04:39PM PARKING VIOLATION514 MAY AVE

1/10/2025  11:07:27AM CODE VIOLATION410 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:08:05AM CODE VIOLATION412 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:11:06AM CODE VIOLATION502 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:15:03AM CODE VIOLATION705 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:18:18AM CODE VIOLATION809 3RD ST

1/10/2025  11:21:44AM CODE VIOLATION301 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:24:43AM CODE VIOLATION311 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:30:52AM CODE VIOLATION610 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:33:49AM CODE VIOLATION614 7TH ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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1/10/2025  11:37:36AM CODE VIOLATION617 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:39:34AM CODE VIOLATION617 LABARRE ST

1/10/2025  11:45:43AM CODE VIOLATION812-A COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:54:53AM CODE VIOLATION1029 7TH ST

1/10/2025  11:56:22AM CODE VIOLATION512 COURT ST

1/10/2025  11:59:27AM PARKING VIOLATION312 COURT ST

1/10/2025  12:36:50PM MOTORIST ASSIST1030 COURT ST

1/10/2025   3:03:32PM PARKING VIOLATION1127 TRAIL DR

1/10/2025   3:44:02PM CODE VIOLATION1025 3RD ST

1/10/2025   3:47:09PM CODE VIOLATION310 WEST AVE

1/10/2025   3:53:37PM CODE VIOLATION205 MAY AVE

1/10/2025   3:56:57PM CODE VIOLATION211 MAY AVE

1/10/2025   3:58:31PM CODE VIOLATION1113 2ND ST

1/10/2025   4:01:15PM CODE VIOLATION120 WEST AVE

1/10/2025   4:07:36PM PARKING VIOLATION201 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:10:42PM CODE VIOLATION311 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:15:16PM CODE VIOLATION405 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:16:48PM CODE VIOLATION409 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   4:17:45PM CODE VIOLATION501 PINE AVE

1/10/2025   6:37:38PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/10/2025   6:49:21PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE312 COURT ST

1/10/2025   7:02:35PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE507 2ND ST

1/10/2025   7:07:50PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/10/2025   7:13:13PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE413-104 1ST ST

1/10/2025   7:17:37PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE15 FILER ST

1/13/2025  10:14:39AM PARKING VIOLATION201 MURNEN AVE

1/13/2025  10:59:11AM MOTORIST ASSIST1030 COURT ST

1/13/2025  11:05:46AM FOOT PATROL1030 COURT ST

1/14/2025  12:48:47PM ANIMAL816 2ND ST

1/15/2025   3:58:52PM GAS LEAK1115-1 7TH ST

1/15/2025   4:27:34PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE802 HWY 30

1/15/2025   4:53:47PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/15/2025   5:01:43PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE315 MAY AVE

1/15/2025   5:08:05PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/15/2025   5:12:45PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1014 7TH ST

1/17/2025  11:52:51AM MOTORIST ASSIST201 KELSEY AVE

1/18/2025   9:02:39AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/18/2025   9:07:07AM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

1/21/2025   2:29:44PM PARKING VIOLATION617 7TH ST

1/22/2025   8:12:15AM PARKING VIOLATION307 2ND ST

1/24/2025  10:47:09AM PARKING VIOLATION240 LAWN AVE

1/25/2025   3:50:35PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/25/2025   3:51:40PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE1115 7TH ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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1/25/2025   3:58:00PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE310 LABARRE ST

1/25/2025   4:08:00PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE805-5 FRONT ST

1/25/2025   4:13:44PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/25/2025   4:18:06PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 WILLIAMS ST

1/28/2025  11:15:07AM FOLLOW UP201 MURNEN AVE

1/30/2025   7:21:42PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE16 LOWELL RD

1/30/2025   7:41:06PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE508 LAWN AVE

1/31/2025   1:21:40PM PARKING VIOLATION1039 3RD ST

1/31/2025   6:43:34PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 CENTER ST

1/31/2025   6:48:32PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE511 1ST ST

1/31/2025   7:18:31PM CIVIL PAPER SERVICE201 WILLIAMS ST

Chief Deputy D. Schleusener
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         CITY OF GIBBON

   INDIVIDUAL MONTHLY FUND BALANCES
   CASH TRANSACTIONS AND BALANCES 1/31/2025

ALL FUNDS BALANCE RECEIPTS ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES BALANCE
CHECKING 12/1/2024 IN OUT 1/31/2025

1 GENERAL 588,546.94 113,145.26 179,049.44 522,642.76
2 STREET 581,025.24 55,168.65 523.19 57,506.15 578,164.55
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY -8,084.35 9,888.29 8,930.37 -7,126.43
5 POLICE -38,233.82 21,015.63 746.32 -17,964.51
6 POOL 31,106.33 12,633.33 917.12 42,822.54
7 PARK 22,143.92 21,050.00 15,929.74 27,264.18
8 FIRE 101,957.01 10,920.55 3,014.43 109,863.13
9 LIBRARY 7,013.79 12,756.97 13,422.48 6,348.28

10 STREET LIGHTS 7,396.05 4,750.00 2,319.56 9,826.49
12 SEWER 565,460.34 30,820.58 14,384.65 581,896.27
13 GARBAGE -2,119.10 11,265.78 10,146.50 -999.82
14 WATER 357,585.37 29,199.07 29,673.29 357,111.15
15 SP SEWER PLANT 2,343,706.62 254,142.13 196,407.53 2,401,441.22
16 BOND & INTEREST 203,431.69 24,345.07 0.00 227,776.76
17 R. E. IMPROVEMTS 286,040.13 1,396.55 0.00 287,436.68
18 GOLF COURSE -6,020.62 13,288.00 30,926.32 -23,658.94
19 TIF 14,571.46 12.77 0.00 14,584.23
20 KENO 103,933.11 9,381.36 2,478.00 110,836.47
21 FIRE HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL 
PROJECTS 0.00 0.00

22 ARPA Funds - Federal 124,245.36 0.00 0.00 124,245.36
TOTALS 5,283,705.47 635,179.99 0.00 523.19 565,851.90 5,352,510.37

 
 
  

CD SAVINGS

2 STREET 83,698.19 523.19 84,221.38
4 CEMETERY 40,825.28 40,825.28

15 SP SEWER PLANT 0.00 0.00
16 BOND & INTEREST 0.00 0.00
14 WATER 0.00 0.00

POOL 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 124,523.47 523.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,046.66

TOTAL ALL ACCTS 5,408,228.94 635,703.18 0.00 523.19 565,851.90 5,477,557.03

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



         MONTHLY SUMMARY OF ALL FUNDS
COMBINED CASH TRANSACTIONS & BALANCES

FOR THE MONTH ENDING 1/31/2025

FUND BALANCE RECEIPTS NET TRANS EXPENSES BALANCE
1 GENERAL 588,546.94 113,145.26 179,049.44 522,642.76
2 STREET 664,723.43 55,168.65 -523.19 56,982.96 662,385.93
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY 32,740.93 9,888.29 0.00 8,930.37 33,698.85
5 POLICE -38,233.82 21,015.63 0.00 746.32 -17,964.51
6 POOL 31,106.33 12,633.33 0.00 917.12 42,822.54
7 PARK 22,143.92 21,050.00 0.00 15,929.74 27,264.18
8 FIRE 101,957.01 10,920.55 0.00 3,014.43 109,863.13
9 LIBRARY 7,013.79 12,756.97 0.00 13,422.48 6,348.28

10 STREET LIGHTS 7,396.05 4,750.00 0.00 2,319.56 9,826.49
11 HEALTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 SEWER 565,460.34 30,820.58 0.00 14,384.65 581,896.27
13 GARBAGE -2,119.10 11,265.78 0.00 10,146.50 -999.82
14 WATER 357,585.37 29,199.07 0.00 29,673.29 357,111.15
15 SP SEWER PLANT 2,343,706.62 254,142.13 0.00 196,407.53 2,401,441.22
16 BOND & INTEREST 203,431.69 24,345.07 0.00 0.00 227,776.76
17 RE IMPROVEMENTS 286,040.13 1,396.55 0.00 0.00 287,436.68
18 GOLF COURSE -6,020.62 13,288.00 0.00 30,926.32 -23,658.94
19 TIF 14,571.46 12.77 0.00 0.00 14,584.23
20 KENO 103,933.11 9,381.36 0.00 2,478.00 110,836.47
21 FIRE/CITY HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL 
PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 ARPA Funds - Federal 124,245.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,245.36
TOTALS 5,408,228.94 635,179.99 -523.19 565,328.71 5,477,557.03

            YEAR TO DATE TOTALS
FOR THE MONTH ENDING 1/31/2025

1 GENERAL 814,492.18 434,257.44 0.00 726,106.86 522,642.76
2 STREET 751,449.08 162,753.14 0.00 251,816.29 662,385.93
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY 40,498.68 40,114.76 0.00 46,914.59 33,698.85
5 POLICE 0.00 84,062.52 0.00 102,027.03 -17,964.51
6 POOL 0.00 50,738.92 0.00 7,916.38 42,822.54
7 PARK 0.00 84,200.00 0.00 56,935.82 27,264.18
8 FIRE 60,000.00 77,518.65 0.00 27,655.52 109,863.13
9 LIBRARY 0.00 51,053.69 0.00 44,705.41 6,348.28

10 STREET LIGHTS 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 9,173.51 9,826.49
12 SEWER 599,142.45 118,020.49 0.00 135,266.67 581,896.27
13 GARBAGE 0.00 43,546.12 0.00 44,545.94 -999.82
14 WATER 340,101.63 129,322.17 0.00 112,312.65 357,111.15
15 SP SEWER PLANT 1,836,747.84 1,321,177.86 0.00 756,484.48 2,401,441.22
16 BOND & INTEREST 345,733.37 79,748.39 0.00 197,705.00 227,776.76
17 RE IMPROVEMENTS 213,300.90 80,555.78 0.00 6,420.00 287,436.68
18 GOLF COURSE 0.00 56,691.50 0.00 80,350.44 -23,658.94
19 TIF 14,531.57 52.66 0.00 0.00 14,584.23
20 KENO 105,725.54 18,168.31 0.00 13,057.38 110,836.47
21 FIRE/CITY HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL 
PROJECTS 0.00 0.00

22 ARPA Funds - Federal 124,245.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,245.36
TOTALS 5,245,968.60 2,850,982.40 0.00 2,619,393.97 5,477,557.03

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



     CITY OF GIBBON

    BUDGET SUMMARY
1/31/2025

FUND BUDGET RECEIVED RECEIVED BALANCE % OF BUDGET
RECEIPTS FOR MONTH YTD REMAINING REMAINING

1 GENERAL 1,654,697.40 113,145.26 434,257.44 1,220,439.96 73.76%
2 STREET 462,148.75 55,691.84 162,753.14 299,395.61 64.78%
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY 123,219.42 9,888.29 40,114.76 83,104.66 67.44%
5 POLICE 252,187.56 21,015.63 84,062.52 168,125.04 66.67%
6 POOL 165,100.00 12,633.33 50,738.92 114,361.08 69.27%
7 PARK 252,600.00 21,050.00 84,200.00 168,400.00 66.67%
8 FIRE 217,600.00 10,920.55 77,518.65 217,600.00 100.00%
9 LIBRARY 153,373.00 12,756.97 51,053.69 102,319.31 66.71%

10 STREET LIGHTS 57,000.00 4,750.00 19,000.00 38,000.00 66.67%
11 HEALTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 SEWER 446,000.00 30,820.58 118,020.49 327,979.51 73.54%
13 GARBAGE 114,257.31 11,265.78 43,546.12 70,711.19 61.89%
14 WATER 412,677.00 29,199.07 129,322.17 283,354.83 68.66%
15 SP SEWER PLANT 2,771,252.00 254,142.13 1,321,177.86 1,450,074.14 52.33%
16 BOND & INTEREST 306,411.05 24,345.07 79,748.39 226,662.66 73.97%
17 RE IMPROVEMENTS 13,750.00 1,396.55 80,555.78 -66,805.78 -485.86%
18 GOLF COURSE 338,300.00 13,288.00 56,691.50 281,608.50 83.24%
19 TIF 58,030.00 12.77 52.66 57,977.34 99.91%
20 KENO 30,150.00 9,381.36 18,168.31 11,981.69 39.74%
21 FIRE/CITY HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 ARPA Funds - Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TRANSFER
TOTALS 7,828,753.49 635,703.18 2,850,982.40 4,977,771.09 63.58%

FUND BUDGET EXPENSES EXPENSES BALANCE % OF BUDGET
EXPENSES FOR MONTH YTD REMAINING REMAINING

1 GENERAL 2,027,628.09 179,049.44 726,106.86 1,301,521.23 64.19%
2 STREET 819,160.00 57,506.15 251,816.29 567,343.71 69.26%
3 SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 CEMETERY 147,300.00 8,930.37 46,914.59 100,385.41 68.15%
5 POLICE 252,187.56 746.32 102,027.03 150,160.53 59.54%
6 POOL 165,100.00 917.12 7,916.38 157,183.62 95.21%
7 PARK 326,100.00 15,929.74 56,935.82 269,164.18 82.54%
8 FIRE 277,600.00 3,014.43 27,655.52 249,944.48 90.04%
9 LIBRARY 153,373.00 13,422.48 44,705.41 108,667.59 70.85%

10 STREET LIGHTS 57,000.00 2,319.56 9,173.51 47,826.49 83.91%
11 HEALTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 SEWER 457,600.00 14,384.65 135,266.67 322,333.33 70.44%
13 GARBAGE 130,000.00 14,384.65 44,545.94 85,454.06 65.73%
14 WATER 536,200.00 29,673.29 112,312.65 423,887.35 79.05%
15 SP SEWER PLANT 3,167,180.00 196,407.53 756,484.48 2,410,695.52 76.11%
16 BOND & INTEREST 589,996.25 0.00 197,705.00 392,291.25 66.49%
17 RE IMPROVEMENTS 264,770.00 0.00 6,420.00 258,350.00 97.58%
18 GOLF COURSE 338,300.00 30,926.32 80,350.44 257,949.56 76.25%
19 TIF 78,389.33 0.00 0.00 78,389.33 100.00%
20 KENO 124,938.28 2,478.00 13,057.38 111,880.90 89.55%
21 FIRE/CITY HALL CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS FOR SPECIAL PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 ARPA Funds - Federal 132,818.19 0.00 0.00 132,818.19 100.00%

TRANSFER 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 10,045,640.70 570,090.05 2,619,393.97 7,426,246.73 73.93%

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



       CITY OF GIBBON
CHECKS OUTSTANDING

1/31/2025
PAYEE CK. NO. DATE AMOUNT

GODFREY ELECTRIC, LLC 16826 7/2/2018 3.13                   
THE FOUNTAIN GUYS, LTD 16840 7/2/2018 304.00               
KENNETH KAST 16915 7/30/2018 20.18                 
KELLI PETERSON 16916 7/30/2018 69.94                 
DANILO LURSSEN 17162 9/18/2018 100.00               
ROLAND & MICHELE MOSEL 17171 9/18/2018 38.90                 
TERRY RITTERBUSH 17187 9/18/2018 100.00               
JOSE L RODRIGUEZ 17193 9/18/2018 100.00               
JODI WOOD 17212 9/18/2018 100.00               
RACHAMIN AVITAL 17292 10/31/2018 0.67                   
NATIONWIDE 17716 4/15/2019 100.00               
Eric Rodriguez 17746 12/31/2019 66.50                 
Mike Bennett 19313 12/8/2020 39.51                 
Sandy Hubbard 19320 12/8/2020 100.00               
Jaimee Moore 19327 12/8/2020 32.51                 
Erin Nelson 19328 12/8/2020 39.51                 
Marcos Solarez 19335 12/8/2020 100.00               
NMVCA 19480 2/2/2021 105.00               
Mohamed Awadallah 19962 8/4/2021 400.00               
Laurie Gonzales 20122 10/1/2021 11.69                 
Enrique Sanchez 20128 10/1/2021 7.26                   
Pioneer Simple IRA Investment Servies 20343 1/6/2022 2,498.32            
Pioneer ROTH Retirement Investment 20344 1/6/2022 1,665.60            
Afaf Bafka 20835 7/11/2022 7.13                   
Pedro Nunez 20877 7/11/2022 10.53                 
JOSEPH HANNA 21015 8/15/2022 27.96                 
Miguel Rodriguez Rodriguez 21372 12/22/2022 100.00               
ADAM'S CORNER MARKET 21481 2/21/2023 44.11                 
Credit management 21691 4/27/2023 45.16                 
City of Kearney 21715 5/15/2023 126.00               
Credit management 21725 5/15/2023 19.83                 
Credit management 21785 6/9/2023 19.83                 
Rasmussen Mechanical Services 21845 6/19/2023 5,225.26            
Shanna Held 22044 8/24/2023 302.89               
Jason Blausey 22225 11/20/2023 35.00                 
Pablo Aguila 22294 11/30/2023 0.92                   
Nicholas Hughes 22301 11/30/2023 50.00                 
Jason Blausey 22318 12/18/2023 35.00                 
Miguel Rodriguez Rodriguez 22402 12/21/2023 100.00               
Bailee Labs 22575 3/4/2024 100.00               
Menards--Kearney 22931 6/17/2024 1,863.60            
Ask Supply Co LLC 23216 10/21/2024 259.78               
Corey Snell 23311 10/30/2024 2,140.27            
Kyle Swanson 23312 10/30/2024 2,429.71            
Suanne Thomas 23313 10/30/2024 3,655.01            
Angela Piper 23329 11/25/2024 35.00                 
BB'S Parts & Service 23338 11/25/2024 9.06                   
Jason Blausey 23480 12/20/2024 100.00               
Chemsearch 23531 1/21/2025 404.58               
Construction Rental Inc. 23534 1/21/2025 577.50               
Eakes Office Solutions 23546 1/21/2025 198.04               
Landmark Implement Inc 23562 1/21/2025 185.80               
Midwest Turf & Irrigation Inc 23567 1/21/2025 3,835.67            
Nebraska Generator Service LLC 23573 1/21/2025 1,089.00            
Platte Valley Lab 23578 1/21/2025 5,517.50            
Tri City Concrete 23584 1/21/2025 2,550.00            
Automatic Systems Group LLC 23587 1/29/2025 948.75               
Baylor Evnen Wolfe & Tannehill LLP 23588 1/29/2025 2,915.00            
Benefit Plans Inc 23589 1/29/2025 206.25
Black Hills Energy 23590 1/29/2025 4,496.33            
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Nebraska 23591 1/29/2025 2,035.52            
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Nebraska 23592 1/29/2025 23,402.32          
CORE CPAs 23593 1/29/2025 380.00               
Cre & Main LP 23594 1/29/2025 768.00               
Credit management 23595 1/29/2025 256.19               
Credit management 23596 1/29/2025 195.31               
John Deere Financial 23597 1/29/2025 4,195.95            
LARM 23598 1/29/2025 25.44                 
Mutual of Omaha 23599 1/29/2025 227.12               
NDEQ 23600 1/29/2025 160.00               
Nebraska Child Support 23601 1/29/2025 874.55               
NPPD 23602 1/29/2025 1,577.13            
NRWA 23603 1/29/2025 400.00               
Nebraska Public Health Lab 23604 1/29/2025 18.00                 

80,184.72       

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



          CITY OF GIBBON
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING 1/31/2025  

CASH ON HAND 12/1/2024 5,283,705.47

RECEIPTS FOR MONTH 635,179.99

CASH TO ACCOUNT FOR 5,918,885.46

CHECK WRITTEN FOR MONTH 566,375.09

FUND BALANCE 1/31/2025 5,352,510.37

ACCOUNTS REC -73,479.52
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 26,012.38

 
CASH BALANCE 1/31/2025 5,305,043.23

PROOF OF BALANCE

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 2,173.64
BALANCE ON STATEMENT 1/31/2025
     Checking Account 2,342,976.05
     MM Account 3,040,078.26

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING 80,184.72

ADJ. BANK BALANCE 1/31/2025 5,305,043.23

10/1/24 
BALANCE INT MONTH YTD INT END. BAL.

EB    CD 105692 Street 83,178.25 523.19 1,043.13         84,221.38
EB    CD 105789 Cemetery 13,366.38 82.64              13,449.02
EB    CD 106458 Cemetery 14,553.38 89.98              14,643.36
EB    CD 107595 Cemetery 12,578.92 153.98            12,732.90

0.00
TOTAL CD'S 123,676.93 523.19 1,369.73 125,046.66

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS AVAILABLE 5,430,089.89

No assurance is provided on these financial statements



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
Budget

Year To Date Total
Fiscal Year 23 - 24Fiscal Year 24 - 25

City of GibbonPrinted February 7, 2025 4:29:11 PM Page 1 of 24

Revenue
GENERAL

48,999.6801-1001 PROPERTY TAX 24,920.85 8.60 % 47,486.00 569,837.04 520,837.36 43,364.68 480,668.65
0.0001-1002 CONSUMERS 5% 0.00 0.00 % 3,500.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 37,274.96

285.0001-1003 BUILDING PERMIT 100.00 28.50 % 83.00 1,000.00 715.00 105.00 855.00
1,966.7401-1004 OTHER INCOME 350.00 39.33 % 417.00 5,000.00 3,033.26 6,210.00 94,146.87
2,769.3801-1005 INTEREST 616.82 138.47 % 167.00 2,000.00 (769.38) 2,759.71 8,816.13

156,891.9201-1006 NPPD 35,877.95 34.86 % 37,500.00 450,000.00 293,108.08 168,667.27 472,919.59
0.0001-1007 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,125.0001-1009 RENT 1,650.00 68.75 % 500.00 6,000.00 1,875.00 2,000.00 6,325.00
12,728.5301-1012 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX 4,036.47 50.91 % 2,083.00 25,000.00 12,271.47 12,783.48 39,003.05

184,312.8801-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 41,773.35 45.51 % 33,750.00 405,000.00 220,687.12 203,871.69 522,962.96
226.0701-1014 PRO RATE 0.00 5.65 % 333.00 4,000.00 3,773.93 417.85 5,544.92

3,744.8201-1020 SOURCE GAS FRANCHISE 3,744.82 93.62 % 333.00 4,000.00 255.18 4,007.44 4,007.44
1,235.0001-1021 FINES & LICENSE 75.00 49.40 % 208.00 2,500.00 1,265.00 1,350.00 2,325.00

0.0001-1022 CABLE FRANCHISE 0.00 0.00 % 1,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 10,236.38
0.0001-1049 ACE REBATE 0.00 0.00 % 292.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 4,640.00

16,972.4201-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 13.81 % 10,238.00 122,860.36 105,887.94 14,189.00 87,298.85
0.0001-1054 UTILITY DEPOSITS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,777,024.80459,726.121,220,439.961,654,697.40137,890.00113,145.26 434,257.44TOTAL Revenue 26.24 %

Expense
GENERAL

26,435.8101-2001 SALARIES 6,104.51 37.77 % 5,833.00 70,000.00 43,564.19 20,164.26 63,111.09
6,940.2601-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 1,462.74 39.43 % 1,467.00 17,600.00 10,659.74 3,111.09 11,644.94

0.0001-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,020.3501-2004 SUPPLIES 2,180.61 61.85 % 542.00 6,500.00 2,479.65 820.34 6,468.02

880.5601-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 263.64 14.68 % 500.00 6,000.00 5,119.44 495.07 35,145.88
1,157.6701-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 237.67 28.94 % 333.00 4,000.00 2,842.33 1,103.38 4,164.37

777.0201-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 467.12 19.43 % 333.00 4,000.00 3,222.98 898.22 3,656.73
2,678.1601-2008 TELEPHONE 674.14 53.56 % 417.00 5,000.00 2,321.84 1,624.22 5,674.04

66,351.1201-2009 PROFESSIONAL 36,461.75 53.08 % 10,417.00 125,000.00 58,648.88 43,730.09 106,611.44
(781.35)01-2010 INSURANCE 89.70 -3.06 % 2,125.00 25,500.00 26,281.35 200.00 22,486.54
1,688.8701-2011 PRINTING & PUBLICATION 568.52 21.11 % 667.00 8,000.00 6,311.13 1,696.59 4,775.15

571.8901-2012 MISCELLANEOUS (32,932.10) 11.44 % 417.00 5,000.00 4,428.11 68.20 1,131.24
7,607.6601-2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 807.93 69.16 % 917.00 11,000.00 3,392.34 1,923.35 13,870.86

155.8801-2014 ELECTION 155.88 3.12 % 417.00 5,000.00 4,844.12 0.00 253.34
700.0001-2015 CHEMICAL & INSECT 175.00 93.33 % 62.00 750.00 50.00 200.00 1,100.00
50.0001-2016 MISC. SUPPLIES 0.00 4.00 % 104.00 1,250.00 1,200.00 0.00 257.42

1,151.8301-2017 COPIER PAYMENT 170.44 14.40 % 667.00 8,000.00 6,848.17 1,234.83 6,039.45
950.0001-2018 TRANSFER SCHOOL 50.00 31.67 % 250.00 3,000.00 2,050.00 1,275.00 2,525.00

35,405.1301-2020 ECON. DEVELOPMENT 0.00 78.68 % 3,750.00 45,000.00 9,594.87 0.00 4,402.06
215.6101-2021 LABOR & MACHINE 0.00 21.56 % 83.00 1,000.00 784.39 431.22 1,078.05

9,847.0201-2022 TRAVEL & CONF. MILE 2,148.48 49.24 % 1,667.00 20,000.00 10,152.98 5,334.22 19,522.93
569.0001-2023 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00 11.38 % 417.00 5,000.00 4,431.00 0.00 4,778.48

504,109.4001-2024 TRANSFER 126,027.35 33.33 % 126,027.00 1,512,328.09 1,008,218.69 470,190.80 1,392,779.32
0.0001-2025 RE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 4,167.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

47,557.0701-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 32,974.00 79.26 % 5,000.00 60,000.00 12,442.93 0.00 158.77
750.0001-2043 DUES & CONV 0.00 15.00 % 417.00 5,000.00 4,250.00 399.00 8,550.25



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
Budget

Year To Date Total
Fiscal Year 23 - 24Fiscal Year 24 - 25
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Expense (Continued)
GENERAL

0.0001-2054 HERITAGE CENTER 0.00 0.00 % 333.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001-2071 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 % 417.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001-2079 REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 % 167.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 50.00

2,666.4401-2093 H CENTER TAXES 0.00 74.07 % 300.00 3,600.00 933.56 3,263.02 3,263.02
2,211.3601-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 572.93 47.05 % 392.00 4,700.00 2,488.64 2,815.62 7,451.79

517.1301-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 133.97 51.71 % 83.00 1,000.00 482.87 658.49 1,742.77
456.1701-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 153.10 21.72 % 175.00 2,100.00 1,643.83 774.10 2,117.89
304.1001-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 102.06 23.39 % 108.00 1,300.00 995.90 516.07 1,412.03

0.0001-2099 OTHER PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,736,222.87562,927.181,301,683.932,027,628.09168,971.00179,049.44 725,944.16TOTAL Expense 35.80 %

(65,904.18) (291,686.72) (31,081.00) (372,930.69) (81,243.97) (103,201.06) 40,801.93PROFIT / (LOSS) :



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
Budget

Year To Date Total
Fiscal Year 23 - 24Fiscal Year 24 - 25
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Revenue
STREET FUND

0.0002-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,533.5702-1004 OTHER INCOME 814.50 101.34 % 208.00 2,500.00 (33.57) 975.00 7,740.30
3,342.0802-1005 INTEREST 1,032.47 222.81 % 125.00 1,500.00 (1,842.08) 2,114.47 8,804.58

0.0002-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23,409.9202-1007 TRANSFER 5,852.48 33.33 % 5,852.00 70,229.75 46,819.83 22,314.08 66,942.24

0.0002-1012 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX 0.00 0.00 % 4,167.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
18,673.1502-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 7,444.72 46.68 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 21,326.85 16,664.79 45,031.29
92,269.4202-1015 HIGHWAY ALLOCATION 22,157.41 32.85 % 23,410.00 280,919.00 188,649.58 89,749.97 270,501.98

0.0002-1016 STREET ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,718.0302-1018 MOTOR VEHICLE 4,060.10 51.28 % 1,417.00 17,000.00 8,281.97 8,499.92 19,124.04

13,806.9702-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 13,806.97 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (13,806.97) 0.00 2,525.00
0.0002-1045 BOND PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0002-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

420,669.43140,318.23299,395.61462,148.7538,512.0055,168.65 162,753.14TOTAL Revenue 35.22 %

Expense
STREET FUND

87,063.1002-2001 SALARIES 29,295.83 37.05 % 19,583.00 235,000.00 147,936.90 61,435.08 183,455.51
46,584.8602-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 9,550.17 42.74 % 9,083.00 109,000.00 62,415.14 23,182.62 72,556.42

0.0002-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.20 91.20
9,111.8802-2004 SUPPLIES 2,562.45 50.62 % 1,500.00 18,000.00 8,888.12 1,956.23 7,018.52

12,413.2502-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6,073.96 31.03 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 27,586.75 13,443.99 53,567.68
576.8202-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 161.26 18.61 % 258.00 3,100.00 2,523.18 461.42 1,741.33

2,005.3602-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 1,629.42 29.06 % 575.00 6,900.00 4,894.64 1,132.52 3,449.15
561.8002-2008 TELEPHONE 141.00 16.05 % 292.00 3,500.00 2,938.20 617.19 1,701.02

3,115.6302-2009 PROFESSIONAL 0.00 20.77 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 11,884.37 1,264.20 4,476.82
424.6502-2010 INSURANCE (54.89) 1.46 % 2,417.00 29,000.00 28,575.35 0.00 23,316.14
50.0002-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 1.43 % 292.00 3,500.00 3,450.00 50.47 479.40
0.0002-2015 CHEMICAL & INSECT 0.00 0.00 % 667.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 539.29
0.0002-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 1,442.00 17,300.00 17,300.00 0.00 0.00
0.0002-2025 RE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,079.2202-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 133.32 % 505.00 6,060.00 (2,019.22) 18,500.00 26,994.84
3,902.6802-2027 GAS & OIL 505.25 30.02 % 1,083.00 13,000.00 9,097.32 3,129.09 11,512.35

734.5102-2028 SNOW REMOVAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (734.51) 1,828.51 2,869.49
5,322.5402-2029 SAND & GRAVEL 0.00 53.23 % 833.00 10,000.00 4,677.46 1,313.70 3,617.00
3,821.3302-2030 CONC & BLACK TOP 0.00 25.48 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 11,178.67 1,087.50 2,487.59

777.7902-2031 SIGNS 777.79 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (777.79) 0.00 0.00
0.0002-2032 PAVEMENT MARK 0.00 0.00 % 167.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 839.93
0.0002-2033 FLAGS/FLAR/BAR 0.00 0.00 % 417.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 511.96 511.96
0.0002-2034 BOND & INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39,450.0002-2035 STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2,550.00 78.90 % 4,167.00 50,000.00 10,550.00 0.00 2,525.00
17,345.6102-2070 GRANT EXPENSE 770.61 8.67 % 16,667.00 200,000.00 182,654.39 0.00 0.00
5,397.9902-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 1,816.37 36.97 % 1,217.00 14,600.00 9,202.01 3,814.65 11,383.19
1,262.4002-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 424.77 34.12 % 308.00 3,700.00 2,437.60 892.20 2,662.40
1,642.3802-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 566.53 18.25 % 750.00 9,000.00 7,357.62 1,216.61 3,334.91
2,172.4902-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 735.63 86.90 % 208.00 2,500.00 327.51 1,726.49 4,906.28



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
Budget

Year To Date Total
Fiscal Year 23 - 24Fiscal Year 24 - 25
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Expense (Continued)

426,037.42137,655.63567,343.71819,160.0068,264.0057,506.15 251,816.29TOTAL Expense 30.74 %

(2,337.50) (89,063.15) (29,752.00) (357,011.25) (267,948.10) 2,662.60 (5,367.99)PROFIT / (LOSS) :

Revenue
SALES TAX FUND

0.0003-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-1023 STATE SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Revenue 0.00 %

Expense
SALES TAX FUND

0.0003-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-2036 SALES TAX PD TO ST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-2037 TAX RELIEF-CEM 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-2038 FUTURE CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-2049 EQUIPMENT PARK 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0003-2091 EQUIPMENT GENERAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Expense 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
CEMETERY FUND

0.0004-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
565.0004-1004 OTHER INCOME 220.00 113.00 % 42.00 500.00 (65.00) 200.00 429.61
326.6004-1005 INTEREST 0.00 326.60 % 8.00 100.00 (226.60) 0.00 1,343.34

0.0004-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34,673.1604-1007 TRANSFER 8,668.29 33.33 % 8,668.00 104,019.42 69,346.26 34,854.44 107,134.69

0.0004-1008 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 % 8.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
0.0004-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,950.0004-1024 GRAVE OPENING 700.00 52.67 % 625.00 7,500.00 3,550.00 1,400.00 7,750.00
0.0004-1025 CEMETERY LOTS 0.00 0.00 % 625.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 4,360.00 15,930.00
0.0004-1050 COLMBARIUM RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0004-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0004-1055 RECLAIMED LOT SALES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

600.0004-1062 PERPETUAL CARE 300.00 17.14 % 292.00 3,500.00 2,900.00 600.00 3,150.00

136,237.6441,414.4483,104.66123,219.4210,268.009,888.29 40,114.76TOTAL Revenue 32.56 %

Expense
CEMETERY FUND

18,988.9104-2001 SALARIES 4,839.59 23.74 % 6,667.00 80,000.00 61,011.09 11,321.09 60,754.12
7,832.8104-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 1,591.15 39.76 % 1,642.00 19,700.00 11,867.19 2,981.94 13,780.63

0.0004-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
996.8604-2004 SUPPLIES 334.81 28.48 % 292.00 3,500.00 2,503.14 1,272.26 9,235.97

1,491.5604-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 202.22 42.62 % 292.00 3,500.00 2,008.44 674.04 15,923.65
725.5504-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 90.00 46.07 % 131.00 1,575.00 849.45 644.41 1,879.44
452.1204-2008 TELEPHONE 113.04 23.49 % 160.00 1,925.00 1,472.88 532.00 1,971.19

1,300.5504-2010 INSURANCE 1,147.32 21.68 % 500.00 6,000.00 4,699.45 0.00 5,312.57
971.2304-2012 MISCELLANEOUS (1,790.27) 48.56 % 167.00 2,000.00 1,028.77 702.33 2,008.10

10,815.2704-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,790.27 72.10 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 4,184.73 0.00 1,000.00
1,205.0404-2027 GAS & OIL 0.00 24.10 % 417.00 5,000.00 3,794.96 1,200.38 4,846.93

0.0004-2038 FUTURE CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,177.3304-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 300.07 22.64 % 433.00 5,200.00 4,022.67 701.87 3,766.72

275.3004-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 70.18 25.03 % 92.00 1,100.00 824.70 164.17 880.94
411.6304-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 145.20 24.95 % 138.00 1,650.00 1,238.37 246.07 981.58
274.4304-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 96.79 23.86 % 96.00 1,150.00 875.57 164.05 654.43

122,996.2720,604.61100,381.41147,300.0012,277.008,930.37 46,918.59TOTAL Expense 31.85 %

957.92 (6,803.83) (2,009.00) (24,080.58) (17,276.75) 20,809.83 13,241.37PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
POLICE FUND

0.0005-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-1002 CONSUMERS 5% 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 336.08
0.0005-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

84,062.5205-1007 TRANSFER 21,015.63 33.33 % 21,016.00 252,187.56 168,125.04 79,597.44 197,889.96
0.0005-1010 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-1014 PRO RATE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

198,226.0479,597.44168,125.04252,187.5621,016.0021,015.63 84,062.52TOTAL Revenue 33.33 %

Expense
POLICE FUND

0.0005-2001 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
471.2305-2004 SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (471.23) 19,624.36 19,624.36

0.0005-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.33 5.33
202.0105-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 46.10 28.86 % 58.00 700.00 497.99 180.91 690.72
784.0305-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 646.32 43.56 % 150.00 1,800.00 1,015.97 349.40 1,179.31
215.4205-2008 TELEPHONE 53.90 26.93 % 67.00 800.00 584.58 214.65 643.35

0.0005-2010 INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.59
0.0005-2022 TRAVEL & CONF. MILE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2027 GAS & OIL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2038 FUTURE CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2041 DOG EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2042 CLEANING 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2043 DUES & CONV 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100,354.3405-2044 SHERIFF ALLOWANCE 0.00 40.32 % 20,741.00 248,887.56 148,533.22 77,560.58 175,682.38
0.0005-2090 N CASH RESERVE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0005-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

198,226.0497,935.23150,160.53252,187.5621,016.00746.32 102,027.03TOTAL Expense 40.46 %

20,269.31 (17,964.51) 0.00 0.00 17,964.51 (18,337.79) 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
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Revenue
POOL FUND

0.0006-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0006-1002 CONSUMERS 5% 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0006-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 42.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 9,707.80
0.0006-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0006-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50,533.3206-1007 TRANSFER 12,633.33 33.33 % 12,633.00 151,600.00 101,066.68 45,683.32 118,447.46
0.0006-1010 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0006-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0006-1014 PRO RATE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

205.6006-1019 POOL RECEIPTS 0.00 1.58 % 1,083.00 13,000.00 12,794.40 0.00 21,729.67
0.0006-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0006-1057 POOL BONDS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

149,884.9345,683.32114,361.08165,100.0013,758.0012,633.33 50,738.92TOTAL Revenue 30.73 %

Expense
POOL FUND

915.0806-2001 SALARIES 309.54 1.37 % 5,583.00 67,000.00 66,084.92 1,061.89 53,769.26
559.4506-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 113.64 7.08 % 658.00 7,900.00 7,340.55 298.19 2,943.84

0.0006-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60.1306-2004 SUPPLIES 0.00 1.50 % 333.00 4,000.00 3,939.87 60.41 2,253.94
0.0006-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE (4,925.00) 0.00 % 333.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 978.50 9,562.99

311.8906-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 47.37 5.67 % 458.00 5,500.00 5,188.11 228.14 5,932.77
232.9706-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 102.16 46.59 % 42.00 500.00 267.03 161.94 538.24

0.0006-2008 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 % 75.00 900.00 900.00 0.00 452.62
324.8706-2010 INSURANCE 305.24 1.97 % 1,375.00 16,500.00 16,175.13 0.00 12,282.77
471.2306-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 31.42 % 125.00 1,500.00 1,028.77 0.00 2,395.33

0.0006-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,925.0006-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4,925.00 12.31 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 35,075.00 0.00 27,025.00

0.0006-2045 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,148.81
0.0006-2046 CHEMICALS 0.00 0.00 % 1,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 23,425.93
0.0006-2048 POOL PROJECT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0006-2090 N CASH RESERVE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

56.7806-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 19.21 1.40 % 338.00 4,050.00 3,993.22 65.84 3,489.05
13.2306-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 4.48 1.06 % 104.00 1,250.00 1,236.77 15.41 3,321.37
27.4706-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 9.29 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (27.47) 25.04 200.51
18.2806-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 6.19 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (18.28) 16.71 142.50

149,884.932,912.07157,183.62165,100.0013,757.00917.12 7,916.38TOTAL Expense 4.79 %

11,716.21 42,822.54 1.00 0.00 (42,822.54) 42,771.25 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Fiscal Year 23 - 24Fiscal Year 24 - 25

City of GibbonPrinted February 7, 2025 4:29:11 PM Page 8 of 24

Revenue
PARK FUND

0.0007-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1002 CONSUMERS 5% 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,286.43
0.0007-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

84,200.0007-1007 TRANSFER 21,050.00 33.33 % 21,050.00 252,600.00 168,400.00 77,350.00 385,989.23
0.0007-1008 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1010 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1014 PRO RATE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1028 REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

411,275.6677,350.00168,400.00252,600.0021,050.0021,050.00 84,200.00TOTAL Revenue 33.33 %

Expense
PARK FUND

14,405.2007-2001 SALARIES 5,138.72 12.86 % 9,333.00 112,000.00 97,594.80 7,420.10 101,197.35
5,528.2007-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 1,144.66 15.15 % 3,042.00 36,500.00 30,971.80 2,514.69 23,279.34

0.0007-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,714.4507-2004 SUPPLIES 1,262.09 16.88 % 1,833.00 22,000.00 18,285.55 1,799.08 23,775.86
8,540.8107-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 4,430.94 56.94 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 6,459.19 1,895.11 13,583.47
3,459.4307-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,479.06 53.22 % 542.00 6,500.00 3,040.57 1,828.33 5,987.03

658.4407-2008 TELEPHONE 173.37 32.92 % 167.00 2,000.00 1,341.56 609.59 1,678.14
802.7207-2010 INSURANCE (140.57) 4.22 % 1,583.00 19,000.00 18,197.28 176.81 18,319.79
515.3207-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 25.77 % 167.00 2,000.00 1,484.68 0.00 909.68

0.0007-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,610.9807-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 22.44 % 2,083.00 25,000.00 19,389.02 21,300.00 22,623.71
1,765.2707-2027 GAS & OIL 191.66 19.61 % 750.00 9,000.00 7,234.73 1,294.66 7,488.04

0.0007-2049 EQUIPMENT PARK 0.00 0.00 % 167.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 400.60
0.0007-2050 MOWING 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-2051 GOLF COURSE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-2052 BALL DIAMOND IMPROV 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-2053 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 2,083.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 462.78

3,470.2107-2054 HERITAGE CENTER 1,689.63 23.13 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 11,529.79 1,642.27 4,404.12
0.0007-2055 COMMUNITY CENTER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0007-2056 STUMP REMOVAL TREES 0.00 0.00 % 167.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0.0007-2057 NEW BALL PARK 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,878.8107-2070 GRANT EXPENSE 0.00 34.39 % 1,667.00 20,000.00 13,121.19 0.00 178,419.89
0.0007-2085 Heritage Center & CC Expense 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

893.0707-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 318.56 12.76 % 583.00 7,000.00 6,106.93 460.06 4,383.72
208.7907-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 74.49 12.28 % 142.00 1,700.00 1,491.21 107.61 1,025.18
253.4207-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 87.46 10.06 % 210.00 2,520.00 2,266.58 128.54 1,111.14
230.7007-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 79.67 12.27 % 157.00 1,880.00 1,649.30 150.14 1,225.82

411,275.6642,326.99269,164.18326,100.0027,176.0015,929.74 56,935.82TOTAL Expense 17.46 %



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
Budget

Year To Date Total
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5,120.26 27,264.18 (6,126.00) (73,500.00) (100,764.18) 35,023.01 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :

Revenue
FIRE FUND

0.0008-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0008-1002 CONSUMERS 5% 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

26,234.7708-1004 OTHER INCOME 1,120.55 26.23 % 8,333.00 100,000.00 73,765.23 0.00 39,965.48
0.0008-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0008-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39,200.0008-1007 TRANSFER 9,800.00 33.33 % 9,800.00 117,600.00 78,400.00 34,362.96 119,768.59
0.0008-1010 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0008-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0008-1014 PRO RATE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,083.8808-1030 RURAL FIRE DIST. 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (12,083.88) 12,526.50 15,579.50
0.0008-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0008-1037 WARRANTS/LOAN 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0008-1048 OCCUPATION TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0008-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

175,313.5746,889.46140,081.35217,600.0018,133.0010,920.55 77,518.65TOTAL Revenue 35.62 %

Expense
FIRE FUND

1,293.4308-2004 SUPPLIES 0.00 25.87 % 417.00 5,000.00 3,706.57 0.00 2,555.36
406.6008-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 105.60 3.39 % 1,000.00 12,000.00 11,593.40 651.25 16,451.89
732.3408-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 169.86 24.41 % 250.00 3,000.00 2,267.66 830.51 2,733.80

2,352.0808-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 1,938.97 58.80 % 333.00 4,000.00 1,647.92 1,363.60 5,090.82
0.0008-2008 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,300.1608-2010 INSURANCE 0.00 12.62 % 3,500.00 42,000.00 36,699.84 1,862.00 45,760.17
12,045.9108-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 602.30 % 167.00 2,000.00 (10,045.91) 0.00 3,551.13

0.0008-2022 TRAVEL & CONF. MILE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,325.0008-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 1.66 % 11,667.00 140,000.00 137,675.00 398.35 89,570.40

0.0008-2038 FUTURE CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 % 5,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00
3,200.0008-2058 ALLOWANCE 800.00 33.33 % 800.00 9,600.00 6,400.00 3,200.00 9,600.00

0.0008-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0008-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

175,313.578,305.71249,944.48277,600.0023,134.003,014.43 27,655.52TOTAL Expense 9.96 %

7,906.12 49,863.13 (5,001.00) (60,000.00) (109,863.13) 38,583.75 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
Budget

Year To Date Total
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Revenue
LIBRARY FUND

0.0009-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
196.0109-1004 OTHER INCOME 42.55 39.20 % 42.00 500.00 303.99 76.56 236.69

0.0009-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50,857.6809-1007 TRANSFER 12,714.42 33.33 % 12,714.00 152,573.00 101,715.32 45,325.32 128,745.42
0.0009-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-1031 LIBRARY FEES 0.00 0.00 % 25.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-1056 LOST BOOK 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

128,982.1145,401.88102,319.31153,373.0012,781.0012,756.97 51,053.69TOTAL Revenue 33.29 %

Expense
LIBRARY FUND

31,570.7409-2001 SALARIES 10,133.14 32.64 % 8,060.00 96,723.00 65,152.26 22,752.93 81,981.09
0.0009-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

958.9009-2004 SUPPLIES 39.69 15.98 % 500.00 6,000.00 5,041.10 1,754.44 4,977.24
1,186.3809-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,088.38 29.66 % 333.00 4,000.00 2,813.62 1,890.81 2,430.80
1,974.7009-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 624.47 24.08 % 683.00 8,200.00 6,225.30 1,765.12 5,295.95
(242.11)09-2010 INSURANCE 0.00 -3.03 % 667.00 8,000.00 8,242.11 0.00 6,629.99

806.7209-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 53.78 % 125.00 1,500.00 693.28 376.36 1,542.53
0.0009-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 333.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 2,842.14
0.0009-2038 FUTURE CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

582.2909-2060 UPKEEP 237.67 34.25 % 142.00 1,700.00 1,117.71 179.00 1,410.70
5,452.6309-2061 BOOKS 523.93 34.62 % 1,312.00 15,750.00 10,297.37 3,074.61 11,138.42

0.0009-2062 MAGAZINES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,811.86 4,461.60
0.0009-2070 GRANT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-2090 N CASH RESERVE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,957.3809-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 628.26 33.89 % 481.00 5,775.00 3,817.62 1,410.68 5,082.92
457.7809-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 146.94 26.54 % 144.00 1,725.00 1,267.22 329.92 1,188.73

0.0009-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0009-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

128,982.1135,345.73108,667.59153,373.0012,780.0013,422.48 44,705.41TOTAL Expense 29.15 %

(665.51) 6,348.28 1.00 0.00 (6,348.28) 10,056.15 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
Budget

Year To Date Total
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Revenue
STREET LIGHTS

0.0010-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0010-1002 CONSUMERS 5% 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0010-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
0.0010-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0010-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,000.0010-1007 TRANSFER 4,750.00 33.33 % 4,750.00 57,000.00 38,000.00 19,000.00 25,233.15
0.0010-1010 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25,283.1519,000.0038,000.0057,000.004,750.004,750.00 19,000.00TOTAL Revenue 33.33 %

Expense
STREET LIGHTS

9,173.5110-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 2,319.56 22.93 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 30,826.49 8,239.57 25,283.15
0.0010-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 % 167.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.0010-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00

25,283.158,239.5747,826.4957,000.004,750.002,319.56 9,173.51TOTAL Expense 16.09 %

2,430.44 9,826.49 0.00 0.00 (9,826.49) 10,760.43 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
HEALTH CENTER

0.0011-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-1007 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-1009 RENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Revenue 0.00 %

Expense
HEALTH CENTER

0.0011-2004 SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-2010 INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0011-2093 H CENTER TAXES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Expense 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
SEWER FUND

0.0012-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,939.0812-1004 OTHER INCOME 1,939.08 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (1,939.08) 1,716.00 1,716.00
2,484.5712-1005 INTEREST 604.54 496.91 % 42.00 500.00 (1,984.57) 2,700.08 8,501.31

0.0012-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0012-1007 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 10,417.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00

112,261.8412-1032 COLLECTIONS 28,029.46 35.30 % 26,500.00 318,000.00 205,738.16 105,087.70 299,208.85
1,335.0012-1052 LATE FEES & RECONNECT 247.50 53.40 % 208.00 2,500.00 1,165.00 1,350.00 4,290.00

0.0012-1054 UTILITY DEPOSITS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

438,716.16110,853.78327,979.51446,000.0037,167.0030,820.58 118,020.49TOTAL Revenue 26.46 %

Expense
SEWER FUND

30,048.8612-2001 SALARIES 9,365.52 31.63 % 7,917.00 95,000.00 64,951.14 21,967.37 73,609.71
14,234.8312-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 2,872.38 36.50 % 3,250.00 39,000.00 24,765.17 4,997.98 18,892.78

0.0012-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
889.8912-2004 SUPPLIES 150.86 44.49 % 167.00 2,000.00 1,110.11 437.31 3,392.38

6,788.9612-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 432.00 22.63 % 2,500.00 30,000.00 23,211.04 1,922.83 25,175.03
1,454.9112-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 256.40 15.91 % 762.00 9,143.00 7,688.09 1,695.45 4,991.95

513.3612-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 414.17 59.90 % 71.00 857.00 343.64 312.50 1,021.18
256.4712-2008 TELEPHONE 64.13 21.37 % 100.00 1,200.00 943.53 352.17 806.62

3,115.6312-2009 PROFESSIONAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (3,115.63) 91.00 15,876.63
1,707.5012-2010 INSURANCE (322.64) 19.63 % 725.00 8,700.00 6,992.50 0.00 6,803.55

0.0012-2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 % 8.00 100.00 100.00 139.88 540.47
0.0012-2015 CHEMICAL & INSECT 0.00 0.00 % 33.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
0.0012-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 4,167.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 175,000.00
0.0012-2025 RE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

72,176.2312-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 72.18 % 8,333.00 100,000.00 27,823.77 3,250.00 4,573.71
1,012.4512-2027 GAS & OIL 178.74 33.75 % 250.00 3,000.00 1,987.55 789.39 2,748.88

0.0012-2046 CHEMICALS 0.00 0.00 % 125.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
0.0012-2063 CLEAN SEWER/CULVERTS 0.00 0.00 % 2,917.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 19,896.00
0.0012-2064 SEWER LINES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0012-2065 CONSULTING 0.00 0.00 % 1,667.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.0012-2066 CONTRACTOR COSTS 0.00 0.00 % 4,167.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,025.00 5,025.00
0.0012-2067 B & 1940 PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,863.1512-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 580.69 32.83 % 473.00 5,675.00 3,811.85 1,361.90 4,563.57
435.6512-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 135.77 32.88 % 110.00 1,325.00 889.35 318.57 1,067.48
461.1912-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 153.95 16.35 % 235.00 2,820.00 2,358.81 503.05 1,618.52
307.5912-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 102.68 16.36 % 157.00 1,880.00 1,572.41 335.31 1,085.90

366,689.3643,499.71322,333.33457,600.0038,134.0014,384.65 135,266.67TOTAL Expense 29.56 %

16,435.93 (17,246.18) (967.00) (11,600.00) 5,646.18 67,354.07 72,026.80PROFIT / (LOSS) :



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
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Year To Date Total
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Revenue
GARBAGE FUND

0.0013-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0013-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

919.1213-1007 TRANSFER 229.78 33.33 % 230.00 2,757.31 1,838.19 2,050.44 8,355.42
42,427.0013-1033 RECEIPTS 10,911.00 38.57 % 9,167.00 110,000.00 67,573.00 40,186.00 112,242.50

0.0013-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200.0013-1035 LANDFILL/GRASS 125.00 13.33 % 125.00 1,500.00 1,300.00 125.00 3,893.75

124,491.6742,361.4470,711.19114,257.319,522.0011,265.78 43,546.12TOTAL Revenue 38.11 %

Expense
GARBAGE FUND

0.0013-2010 INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40,371.3313-2068 GARBAGE SERVICE 10,056.50 33.09 % 10,167.00 122,000.00 81,628.67 37,749.00 115,087.40
4,174.6113-2069 LANDFILL 90.00 52.18 % 667.00 8,000.00 3,825.39 2,494.12 9,404.27

0.0013-2070 GRANT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

124,491.6740,243.1285,454.06130,000.0010,834.0010,146.50 44,545.94TOTAL Expense 34.27 %

1,119.28 (999.82) (1,312.00) (15,742.69) (14,742.87) 2,118.32 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
WATER FUND

0.0014-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0014-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 167.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 333.65

1,258.3014-1005 INTEREST 313.43 167.77 % 62.00 750.00 (508.30) 936.14 3,024.99
0.0014-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0014-1007 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0014-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

126,633.8714-1032 COLLECTIONS 28,553.14 31.25 % 33,765.00 405,177.00 278,543.13 120,100.16 351,034.71
0.0014-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0014-1037 WARRANTS/LOAN 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0014-1038 HOOKUPS/TAPPING 0.00 0.00 % 21.00 250.00 250.00 1,274.14 1,274.14

1,430.0014-1052 LATE FEES & RECONNECT 332.50 31.78 % 375.00 4,500.00 3,070.00 1,380.00 4,445.00
0.0014-1054 UTILITY DEPOSITS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

360,112.49123,690.44283,354.83412,677.0034,390.0029,199.07 129,322.17TOTAL Revenue 31.34 %

Expense
WATER FUND

45,178.2614-2001 SALARIES 14,549.39 33.72 % 11,167.00 134,000.00 88,821.74 29,452.91 92,937.76
21,585.6914-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 4,394.31 36.59 % 4,917.00 59,000.00 37,414.31 8,762.05 28,251.94

0.0014-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,334.9514-2004 SUPPLIES 1,935.01 12.39 % 2,917.00 35,000.00 30,665.05 628.37 28,806.61
7,081.7514-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,144.99 14.16 % 4,167.00 50,000.00 42,918.25 17,666.91 66,523.05
8,140.7314-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,789.68 25.44 % 2,667.00 32,000.00 23,859.27 8,339.72 26,875.32

329.4014-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 138.43 10.98 % 250.00 3,000.00 2,670.60 300.77 728.85
320.6314-2008 TELEPHONE 80.17 32.06 % 83.00 1,000.00 679.37 557.19 1,139.96

4,235.6314-2009 PROFESSIONAL 400.00 84.71 % 417.00 5,000.00 764.37 911.13 2,083.76
(75.11)14-2010 INSURANCE (4.02) -0.31 % 2,042.00 24,500.00 24,575.11 0.00 20,483.54

1,306.7314-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 914.71 130.67 % 83.00 1,000.00 (306.73) 1,164.56 2,256.28
191.5314-2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 191.53 38.31 % 42.00 500.00 308.47 0.00 443.44

0.0014-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 2,583.00 31,000.00 31,000.00 0.00 32,000.00
0.0014-2025 RE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,025.8414-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 7.53 % 6,667.00 80,000.00 73,974.16 10,821.90 11,483.75
1,056.6814-2027 GAS & OIL 178.73 52.83 % 167.00 2,000.00 943.32 819.40 2,892.75
1,111.7514-2065 CONSULTING 890.91 4.45 % 2,083.00 25,000.00 23,888.25 0.00 543.96
3,700.0014-2071 EQUIPMENT 0.00 74.00 % 417.00 5,000.00 1,300.00 1,949.94 1,949.94
1,539.6014-2072 TESTS & CHLORINE 85.60 25.66 % 500.00 6,000.00 4,460.40 1,177.75 4,318.25

0.0014-2073 REFUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0014-2074 WATER LINES 0.00 0.00 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00

1,400.0014-2075 WELLS 1,400.00 14.00 % 833.00 10,000.00 8,600.00 0.00 0.00
0.0014-2076 PEOPLE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0014-2079 REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,801.0514-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 902.04 32.78 % 712.00 8,545.00 5,743.95 1,826.00 5,761.85
655.1114-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 210.96 33.51 % 163.00 1,955.00 1,299.89 427.11 1,347.67
780.0514-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 264.34 20.96 % 310.00 3,722.00 2,941.95 660.48 1,975.07
612.3814-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 206.51 20.56 % 248.00 2,978.00 2,365.62 520.07 1,580.66

334,384.4185,986.26423,887.35536,200.0044,685.0029,673.29 112,312.65TOTAL Expense 20.95 %
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(474.22) 17,009.52 (10,295.00) (123,523.00) (140,532.52) 37,704.18 25,728.08PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
SPECIAL SEWER

0.0015-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
689,767.5015-1004 OTHER INCOME 2,000.00 68976.75 % 83.00 1,000.00 (688,767.50) 0.00 103,240.50

7,452.9015-1005 INTEREST 2,054.31 372.64 % 167.00 2,000.00 (5,452.90) 4,219.01 14,012.88
0.0015-1007 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17,250.0015-1026 INT & PRIN INDUSTRIES 6,900.00 41.67 % 3,450.00 41,400.00 24,150.00 17,250.00 44,850.00
0.0015-1028 REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0015-1032 COLLECTIONS 0.00 0.00 % 4,167.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
0.0015-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 % 103,125.00 1,237,500.00 1,237,500.00 0.00 0.00

481,820.0015-1039 COLLECTIONS-AM FOODS 194,492.00 41.29 % 97,246.00 1,166,952.00 685,132.00 446,815.00 1,201,134.00
124,887.4615-1040 COLLECTIONS--DARLING 48,695.82 45.85 % 22,700.00 272,400.00 147,512.54 133,823.30 336,312.81

1,749,550.19602,107.311,450,074.142,771,252.00230,938.00254,142.13 1,321,177.86TOTAL Revenue 47.67 %

Expense
SPECIAL SEWER

50,248.4515-2001 SALARIES 15,781.97 32.21 % 13,000.00 156,000.00 105,751.55 31,736.72 113,798.73
22,625.8215-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 4,535.91 37.71 % 5,000.00 60,000.00 37,374.18 6,574.85 27,925.67

0.0015-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,066.1915-2004 SUPPLIES 1,535.77 26.89 % 2,500.00 30,000.00 21,933.81 7,070.99 25,759.57

208,208.6315-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 23,922.87 104.10 % 16,667.00 200,000.00 (8,208.63) 43,940.03 221,246.60
86,642.8415-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 21,122.42 22.65 % 31,875.00 382,500.00 295,857.16 82,720.34 236,714.48
1,100.7115-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 800.20 36.69 % 250.00 3,000.00 1,899.29 619.58 2,298.84
1,218.4515-2008 TELEPHONE 302.55 17.41 % 583.00 7,000.00 5,781.55 1,218.46 3,765.94
5,772.6315-2009 PROFESSIONAL 1,347.00 115.45 % 417.00 5,000.00 (772.63) 6,109.27 12,696.86
2,042.9415-2010 INSURANCE 0.00 4.86 % 3,500.00 42,000.00 39,957.06 0.00 30,980.32

40,226.9715-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 2011.35 % 167.00 2,000.00 (38,226.97) 5,139.89 6,565.53
0.0015-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 15,950.00 191,400.00 191,400.00 0.00 216,000.00
0.0015-2025 RE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

252,562.7515-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 115,635.50 13.10 % 160,673.00 1,928,080.00 1,675,517.25 11,375.00 152,180.46
1,012.4715-2027 GAS & OIL 178.74 20.25 % 417.00 5,000.00 3,987.53 2,546.19 4,505.74

48,858.9915-2065 CONSULTING 4,092.44 122.15 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 (8,858.99) 31,926.78 120,811.04
0.0015-2076 PEOPLE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22,772.5015-2077 TESTS 5,517.50 30.36 % 6,250.00 75,000.00 52,227.50 17,090.00 58,650.67
0.0015-2078 LAGOON CLEANING 0.00 0.00 % 1,667.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 14,139.62
0.0015-2080 FUTURE CO RESER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,115.3115-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 978.48 30.10 % 862.00 10,350.00 7,234.69 1,967.93 7,056.32
728.8715-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 228.92 33.90 % 179.00 2,150.00 1,421.13 459.98 1,649.59
768.0515-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 256.36 19.95 % 321.00 3,850.00 3,081.95 699.44 2,538.42
511.9115-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 170.90 13.30 % 321.00 3,850.00 3,338.09 466.45 1,704.65

1,260,989.05251,661.902,410,695.523,167,180.00263,932.00196,407.53 756,484.48TOTAL Expense 23.89 %

57,734.60 564,693.38 (32,994.00) (395,928.00) (960,621.38) 350,445.41 488,561.14PROFIT / (LOSS) :



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
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Revenue
BOND & INTEREST

19,178.0316-1001 PROPERTY TAX 9,202.48 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (19,178.03) 17,965.32 200,788.33
0.0016-1002 CONSUMERS 5% 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,381.53
0.0016-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

60,570.3616-1007 TRANSFER 15,142.59 26.92 % 18,751.00 225,011.05 164,440.69 29,619.48 336,858.44
0.0016-1012 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-1014 PRO RATE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 173.10 173.10
0.0016-1016 STREET ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 7,072.81 33,774.56
0.0016-1041 PAVING ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-1043 SEWER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-1044 STREET PROJECT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-1045 BOND PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-1046 LOAN PAYMENTS CITY 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-1047 TRANSFER INDUSTRIES 0.00 0.00 % 3,450.00 41,400.00 41,400.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-1057 POOL BONDS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

585,975.9654,830.71226,662.66306,411.0525,534.0024,345.07 79,748.39TOTAL Revenue 26.03 %

Expense
BOND & INTEREST

0.0016-2079 REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 % 5,833.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00
196,905.0016-2081 BOND INTEREST 0.00 38.42 % 42,708.00 512,496.25 315,591.25 126,645.00 441,191.67

0.0016-2087 WATER PROJECT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
800.0016-2088 OTHER COSTS-AMERITUS 0.00 10.67 % 625.00 7,500.00 6,700.00 600.00 2,000.00

0.0016-2089 FUTURE BONDS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-2092 POOL PROJECT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0016-2094 SRF LOAN 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

443,191.67127,245.00392,291.25589,996.2549,166.000.00 197,705.00TOTAL Expense 33.51 %

24,345.07 (117,956.61) (23,632.00) (283,585.20) (165,628.59) (72,414.29) 142,784.29PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
RE IMPROVEMENT FUND

0.0017-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,036.00
972.4617-1005 INTEREST 250.72 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (972.46) 1,164.57 3,644.52

4,583.3217-1007 TRANSFER 1,145.83 33.33 % 1,146.00 13,750.00 9,166.68 33,333.32 282,258.95
0.0017-1010 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0017-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

75,000.0017-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (75,000.00) 0.00 0.00
0.0017-1045 BOND PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 492,150.00 492,150.00
0.0017-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

882,089.47526,647.89(66,805.78)13,750.001,146.001,396.55 80,555.78TOTAL Revenue 585.86 %

Expense
RE IMPROVEMENT FUND

0.0017-2009 PROFESSIONAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 336.68 336.68
0.0017-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,691.25
0.0017-2025 RE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 18,731.00 224,770.00 224,770.00 35,202.63 381,591.26

6,420.0017-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 16.05 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 33,580.00 66,802.91 522,307.46
0.0017-2070 GRANT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,040,926.65102,342.22258,350.00264,770.0022,064.000.00 6,420.00TOTAL Expense 2.42 %

1,396.55 74,135.78 (20,918.00) (251,020.00) (325,155.78) 424,305.67 (158,837.18)PROFIT / (LOSS) :



Year To DateAccount Account Name Current %Used Current Total Remaining
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Revenue
Golf Course

0.0018-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-1002 CONSUMERS 5% 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,265.8418-1004 OTHER INCOME 263.00 2.81 % 3,750.00 45,000.00 43,734.16 1,134.24 48,737.26
0.0018-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-1006 NPPD 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

52,100.0018-1007 TRANSFER 13,025.00 33.33 % 13,025.00 156,300.00 104,200.00 46,700.00 45,414.76
0.0018-1008 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-1009 RENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-1010 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-1013 LOCAL SALES TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-1014 PRO RATE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.3718-1017 STREET ASSESSMENT PRICIPAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (2.37) 0.00 1,168.34
0.0018-1032 COLLECTIONS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-1051 MUNICIPAL EQUAL FUND 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-1052 LATE FEES & RECONNECT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

695.5018-1058 Golf Liquor 0.00 1.66 % 3,500.00 42,000.00 41,304.50 421.80 50,584.56
305.1518-1059 Golf Food 0.00 2.03 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 14,694.85 267.38 17,650.85

1,517.8918-1060 Golf Green Fee 0.00 3.79 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 38,482.11 987.68 64,995.62
804.7518-1061 Golf Cart Fee 0.00 2.01 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 39,195.25 340.30 43,236.41

271,787.8049,851.40281,608.50338,300.0028,191.0013,288.00 56,691.50TOTAL Revenue 16.76 %

Expense
Golf Course

2,498.8818-2001 SALARIES 1,064.75 3.73 % 5,583.00 67,000.00 64,501.12 1,088.02 40,256.13
0.0018-2002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-2003 EMPLOYEE IRS SIMPLE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13,638.2818-2004 SUPPLIES 876.37 55.67 % 2,042.00 24,500.00 10,861.72 7,767.55 12,331.34
7,319.5918-2005 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6,361.64 48.80 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 7,680.41 1,091.85 8,677.38
5,146.3318-2006 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 632.81 36.76 % 1,167.00 14,000.00 8,853.67 4,440.55 11,944.17

0.0018-2007 UTILITIES-SOURCE GAS 0.00 0.00 % 83.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
295.2018-2008 TELEPHONE 0.00 14.76 % 167.00 2,000.00 1,704.80 484.85 1,559.10

45,951.2318-2009 PROFESSIONAL 22,620.00 45.95 % 8,333.00 100,000.00 54,048.77 23,141.04 92,327.29
785.4518-2010 INSURANCE (994.70) 6.55 % 1,000.00 12,000.00 11,214.55 0.00 8,827.45

0.0018-2011 PRINTING & PUBLICATION 0.00 0.00 % 83.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 302.96
754.4318-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 138.00 15.09 % 417.00 5,000.00 4,245.57 149.85 10,731.67

0.0018-2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 517.49
420.0018-2015 CHEMICAL & INSECT 105.00 28.00 % 125.00 1,500.00 1,080.00 420.00 1,260.00
321.3018-2016 MISC. SUPPLIES 41.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (321.30) 287.09 1,085.98

0.0018-2021 LABOR & MACHINE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-2022 TRAVEL & CONF. MILE 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.56
0.0018-2023 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.03
0.0018-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-2025 RE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,180.8318-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 9.29 % 3,750.00 45,000.00 40,819.17 16,461.66 34,623.32
1,064.0918-2027 GAS & OIL 0.00 17.73 % 500.00 6,000.00 4,935.91 723.34 5,442.21

0.0018-2045 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 0.00 0.00 % 83.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 530.19
(2,896.84)18-2083 Liquor Purchased 0.00 -11.59 % 2,083.00 25,000.00 27,896.84 407.10 21,700.65
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Expense (Continued)
Golf Course

664.6518-2084 FOOD PURCHASE 0.00 5.11 % 1,083.00 13,000.00 12,335.35 529.27 15,946.25
167.7818-2095 CITY SHARE FICA 66.01 4.20 % 333.00 3,995.00 3,827.22 67.45 2,603.67
39.2418-2096 CITY SHARE MEDICARE 15.44 3.01 % 109.00 1,305.00 1,265.76 15.78 608.96
0.0018-2097 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0018-2098 CITY SHARE ROTH 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

271,787.8057,075.40257,949.56338,300.0028,191.0030,926.32 80,350.44TOTAL Expense 23.75 %

(17,638.32) (23,658.94) 0.00 0.00 23,658.94 (7,224.00) 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :

Revenue
TIF

0.0019-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,155.55 53,068.38
52.6619-1005 INTEREST 12.77 175.53 % 2.00 30.00 (22.66) 40.47 120.35
0.0019-1071 TIF RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 % 4,833.00 58,000.00 58,000.00 0.00 0.00

53,188.7321,196.0257,977.3458,030.004,835.0012.77 52.66TOTAL Revenue 0.09 %

Expense
TIF

0.0019-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,002.83
0.0019-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 2,374.00 28,489.33 28,489.33 0.00 0.00
0.0019-2039 TIF DEVELOPER PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 % 4,158.00 49,900.00 49,900.00 4,402.40 34,583.66
0.0019-2040 SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51,586.494,402.4078,389.3378,389.336,532.000.00 0.00TOTAL Expense 0.00 %

12.77 52.66 (1,697.00) (20,359.33) (20,411.99) 16,793.62 1,602.24PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
KENO

369.3920-1005 INTEREST 91.10 246.26 % 12.00 150.00 (219.39) 319.72 1,026.27
17,798.9220-1080 KENO RECEIPTS 9,290.26 59.33 % 2,500.00 30,000.00 12,201.08 9,011.75 37,552.11

38,578.389,331.4711,981.6930,150.002,512.009,381.36 18,168.31TOTAL Revenue 60.26 %

Expense
KENO

6,057.3820-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 2,478.00 40.38 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 8,942.62 4,185.00 15,807.12
7,000.0020-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 6.37 % 9,162.00 109,938.28 102,938.28 17,550.00 19,214.00

35,021.1221,735.00111,880.90124,938.2810,412.002,478.00 13,057.38TOTAL Expense 10.45 %

6,903.36 5,110.93 (7,900.00) (94,788.28) (99,899.21) (12,403.53) 3,557.26PROFIT / (LOSS) :

Revenue
FIRE/CITY HALL CONST

0.0021-1004 OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0021-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,396.81 4,077.89
0.0021-1007 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 271,465.61
0.0021-1045 BOND PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

275,543.501,396.810.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Revenue 0.00 %

Expense
FIRE/CITY HALL CONST

0.0021-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0021-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00
0.0021-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0021-2065 CONSULTING 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,075.70 5,714.85
0.0021-2066 CONTRACTOR COSTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 554,940.06 716,179.63

816,894.48558,015.760.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Expense 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (556,618.95) (541,350.98)PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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Revenue
AMERICAN RESCUE FUND

0.0022-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0022-1034 FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Revenue 0.00 %

Expense
AMERICAN RESCUE FUND

0.0022-2009 PROFESSIONAL 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,447.54
0.0022-2024 TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,033.35
0.0022-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 11,068.00 132,818.19 132,818.19 0.00 8,612.47

237,093.360.00132,818.19132,818.1911,068.000.00 0.00TOTAL Expense 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 (11,068.00) (132,818.19) (132,818.19) 0.00 (237,093.36)PROFIT / (LOSS) :

Revenue

0.0023-1001 PROPERTY TAX 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0023-1005 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0023-1071 TIF RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Revenue 0.00 %

Expense

0.0023-2012 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0023-2026 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00TOTAL Expense 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00PROFIT / (LOSS) :
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1/1/2025 1/31/2025ToDate Range :

Report is for 00-0000 through ZZ-ZZZZ.

Only Active accounts are included.

Report order = Fund

Transaction Source Code = Include All



Month Non Motor Vehicle Motor Vehicle Total Sales Consumer's Current Administrative Net Sales 1/2 %
& Year Sales & Use Tax Sales Tax & Use Tax Use Tax Month's Fee & Use Tax Sales Tax

Refund 3% Increase
Balance Forward -$                 582,235.23$ 

Oct-24 47,265.23$        5,823.18$     53,088.41$   5,741.13$    -$             (1,764.89)$     57,064.65$       18,450.90$   

Nov-24 34,104.28$        5,538.58$     39,642.86$   13,380.10$  -$             (1,590.69)$     51,432.27$       16,629.77$   

Dec-24 34,624.93$        6,001.78$     40,626.71$   6,044.47$    -$             (1,400.14)$     45,271.04$       14,637.64$   

Jan-25 32,845.44$        11,512.45$   44,357.89$   6,382.39$    -$             (1,522.21)$     49,218.07$       15,913.84$   

Feb-25 -$                   -$                 -$              

Mar-25 -$                   -$                 -$              

Apr-25 -$                   -$                 -$              

May-25 -$                   -$                 -$              

Jun-25 -$                   -$                 -$              

Jul-25 -$                   -$                 -$              

Aug-25 -$                   -$                 -$              

Sep-25 -$                   -$                 -$              

148,839.88$             28,875.99$         177,715.87$        31,548.09$       -$                   (6,277.93)$            202,986.03$            65,632.15$          
Grand Total 647,867.38$        

CITY OF GIBBON
Detailed Sales Tax Receipts for Fiscal Year 24-25

 







RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD MEETING MINUTES
February 03, 2025
Gibbon City Hall

6:30 p.m.
Minutes
1. Opening Procedures

1.1. Call to Order 
6:33 pm – Albert Krueger called the Recreation Advisory Board Meeting to order.

1.2. Announcement of Open Meetings Act presented by Albert Krueger at 6:34 pm.
1.3. Roll Call:

Present: Albert Krueger, Amanda Johnson, Ashley Jarmin, Tara Tracy
Absent: Alec Smallcomb, Jennifer Samuelson, Sonni Benge

2. Annual Reorganization
2.1. Officer Elections
--Elect Board Chair – Ashley Jarmin nominated Albert to be Board Chair, Tara Tracy seconded motion. 
Motioned carried: Ayes: 3 / Nays: 0 / Abstain: 1
--Elect Board Vice Chair – Amanda Johnson nominated Jennifer Samuelson to be Vice Chair. Tara Tracy 
seconded the motion. Motioned carried: Ayes: 4 / Nays: 0
--Elect Board Secretary - Amanda Johnson nominated Ashley Jarmin to be Secretary. Tara Tracy seconded 
the motion. Motioned carried: Ayes: 3 / Nays: 0 / Abstain: 1

3. Approval of Minutes from Last Meeting
Amanda made a motion to approve minutes from November 2024.
Tracy seconded motion to approve minutes from November 2024.
Motion passed unanimously: Ayes: 4 / Nays: 0

4. Agenda Items
4.1. Old Business
--Pickle Ball Court Lights

-Matt Smallcomb is getting quotes for lights. Adding one and replacing the second light.
--Meeting Frequency

- Table discussion regarding meeting frequency until March meeting.

4.2. New Business
--Future Improvements

- City approved purchase of netting for Pickle Ball court to go around the border of courts.
- Fiber internet is going into Davis Park – this will allow option for security cameras
- Board requested clarification on term limits of general board members as policy says members will 
have staggering term limits.
- Lights for ball fields progressing
- Pool organization underway – presentation coming in March.

- Looking at shading options
- Looking into chair options

- Splash-pad inquiries from citizens but City has not pursued. 
- Golf Manager returning and receiving applications for summer. 
-  Board would like to know the approximate timeline for the Davis Park Overhaul: 3 years – 5 years +
- Board would like to consider the purchase/build open-air shelter at Rosen Park. Further discussion on 
Rosen Park design is needed. 

5. Other Items
5.1. Next Recreation Advisory Board Meeting Monday, March 3, 2025, at 6:30 p.m.

6. Adjourn – Albert adjourned meeting at 7:12 pm.



GIBBON PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
MONDAY, February 10, 2025

6:00PM

1) Opening Procedures
a. Call to order.  Steven Ackley called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.
b. Announcement of Open Meeting Act

i. This is an open meeting of the Gibbon Planning Commission. The City of 
Gibbon abides by the Open Meeting Act in conducting business.  A copy 
of the Open Meetings Act is displayed on the wall of the meeting room as 
required by state law.

c. Roll Call
i. Members Present – Steven Ackley, Brandon Jacques and Brandon 

Brueggemann
2) Approval of minutes from last meeting.

3) Submitted Permit Requests.
a. Permit 2025-04 Babb – 311 May Avenue – Accessory Building

i. Motion made by Jacques.  Seconded by  Brueggemann.
b. Permit 2025-05 Gangwish – 6990 Navaho Road – Accessory Building

i. Motion made by Brueggemann.  Seconded by Jacques.
c. Permit 2025-06 Burmood – 1003 2nd Street – Patio with covered roof

i. Motion made by Jacques.  Seconded by Brueggemann.
d. Permit 2025-07 Lang – 1007 2nd Street – Accessory Building

i. Motion made by Brueggemann.  Seconded by Jacques.
4) Other Items

a. The next Planning Commission meeting will be held on Monday, March 10th, 
2025 at 6:00pm at City Hall.

5) Adjourn
a. Meeting adjourned at 6:45pm.

























THE GIBBON PUBLIC LIBRARY

Report to the City Council
February 17th, 2025

We have been having so much fun here at the GPL!  Last week we did a throwback to the 2012 
classic “Dragons Love Tacos” by serving tacos for snack.  Fifteen pounds of beef was 
generously donated by a local business.  The kids ate it all!  They also stepped into the realm of 
“adult coloring” as well as made paper bag dragons.

Our morning preschool group explored the medium of watercolor with some fun ice painting.  
They learned the effect that salt has on ice and were able to add some to their amazing 
creations.  They also celebrated Valentine’s Day making heart bird feeders and conversation 
candy heart sensory bags!  Next week, with the help of our local dentist office, the kids will 
learn about tooth brushing and flossing and get their very own toothbrushes to take home!

We have a new book club (name of the club is tbd) beginning on February 20th.   This patron-
suggested style of book club features annotation and will be a fun, new way to buddy read and 
meet new people.  We have nine adults signed up for this program so far.  The idea is new to 
us here at the GPL and we’re excited to see how it goes!

We are also really excited about how great our Bookscription service is going.  We’ve filled 
fifteen subscriptions so far and are anxiously awaiting feedback from our patrons when 
they’ve finished reading their chosen books.  We have gotten donations of both local popcorn 
as well as Mary Kay face masks, to use in filling our boxes with goodies!  We love our 
community and the support they show us!

Our youth reading challenges have been a huge hit!  The kids have been super enthusiastic, 
and a fair amount competitive.  We often have kids hanging out here after school reading 
books and talking about books.  It is really cool!  For our pre-kinder through 2nd grade “Book 
Quest” the kids are reading for family experiences provided by Kearney businesses such as 
Smallcakes, Pizza Ranch, the YMCA, Big Apple, Golden Ticket Cinema and more!  The 3rd 
through 6th graders are reading for their chance to win a variety of fun prizes as well as reading 
incentives (free kids meal) from Raising Cane’s.

The Board will meet again on March 11th at 5:00 p.m.   All are welcome to attend. 

Thank you so much for your continued support!

Sincerely,
Missy Onate, Director





Cemetery Board Meeting
Thursday, February 13, 2025 5:00 PM Central

City Hall
1029 Court Street

Gibbon, NE 68840  
  
Joan Hemmerling:   Present   
Melody Rockefeller:   Present   
Nicole Schuster:   Absent   
Heather Smallcomb:   Present   
Lee Vohland:   Present   
Present: 4, Absent: 1.
 
1. Opening Procedures

1.1. Call to Order

1.2. Announcement of Open Meetings Act

This is an open meeting of the Gibbon Cemetery Board.  The City of Gibbon abides by the 
Open Meetings Act in conducting business.  A copy of the Open Meetings Act is displayed on 
the south wall of the Council Chambers as required by state law.

1.3. Roll Call

2. Approval of Minutes from Last Meeting
A motion was made by Melody Rockefeller to Approve the Minutes, seconded by Heather 
Smallcomb. Motion Passed.
Nicole Schuster: Absent, Joan Hemmerling: Yea, Melody Rockefeller: Yea, Heather Smallcomb: 
Yea, Lee Vohland: Yea 
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

3. Review of Bills
A motion was made by Heather Smallcomb to Approve, seconded by Melody Rockefeller. 
Motion Passed.
Nicole Schuster: Absent, Joan Hemmerling: Yea, Melody Rockefeller: Yea, Heather Smallcomb: 
Yea, Lee Vohland: Yea 
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

4. Agenda Items

4.1. Planning
A motion was made by Melody Rockefeller to approve Olsson scope of service, seconded by 
Joan Hemmerling. Motion Passed.
Nicole Schuster: Absent, Joan Hemmerling: Yea, Melody Rockefeller: Yea, Heather 
Smallcomb: Yea, Lee Vohland: Yea 
Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1
Pam presented Olsson scope of services to proceed with the development of the west part of 
the cemetery.  



Lee Vohland spoke with Gaylen about the collumbarium and let him know we are still in the 
planning stages at this time.

4.2. Board Opening
Vicki Farrell has given her resignation as she is unavailable to attend meetings during the 
winter months.  
The board came up with some possible candidates for the board opening.  Pam will give them 
to the Mayor.  She will also post the vacancy.

4.3. Fee Increase Update
The new fees will be passed by resolution at the February 18, 2025 regular council meeting.

4.4. CD Balances
--$12,732.90
--$13,449.02
--$14,643.36
 

5. Other Items

5.1. Next Cemetery Board Meeting will be held Thursday, March 13, 2025, at 5:00 p.m.

6. Adjourn
Lee Vohland adjourned the meeting at 5:38 pm.

















RESOLUTION NO. 2025-____ 
 

 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIBBON, BUFFALO COUNTY, NEBRASKA, TO 

APPROVE THE ADJUSTED FEES CHARGED BY THE GIBBON RIVERSIDE CEMETERY 

FOR SERVICES RENDERED. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of Gibbon, 

Nebraska that the fees charged by the Gibbon Riverside Cemetery are as follows: 

Burial Spaces  

Graceland   $400 each 

Faith Gardens  $400 each 

Babcock   $400 each 

Columbarium  $750 per niche (accommodates 2 small urns) 

Transfer   $5 

Perpetual Care  $150 (charged when burial) 

 

Burial Fees 

Full grave open/closing $450 

Baby   $200  

Cremation   $200  

Columbarium  $50  

*Above burial fees double after 3:00 p.m. and on Saturday mornings. 

 

Additional winter burial fees (December 1 to April 1) 

   Full grave  $250 

   Cremation  $100 

Disinterment    Minimum $2,500 plus circumstances/labor 

Stone setting   $50 

 

 PASSED AND APPROVED this ______ day of February, 2025. 

 

 
     _____________________________________ 
     Leon Stall, Mayor 
 

ATTEST: 
 

______________________________ 
Pamela Rasmussen, CMC, City Clerk 
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